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August 7, 1933.
v raet )

Special Agent in Charge,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

& Lav and Finance Building,

"M ttsburgh, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir: :

There is being sent to you, under separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

While the circular does not identify the case in which the
bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes
paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information received relative thereto should be immediately
investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to
the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone.

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banks of
the Federal Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply
of circulars.sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,
both State and Federal, in your district.

Please arrange to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with
your office address.

Very truly yours,

Director.

Incl. $660643. — ']_115—53
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August 7, 1933

Special Agént in Charge,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

313 Qld Post Office Building,
Portland, Oregon.

14

Dear Sir:

There is being sent to you, under separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

While the circular does not identify the case in which the
bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes
paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information received relative thereto should be immediately
investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to
the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone,

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banks of
the Federal Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply

of circulars sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,
both State and Federal, in your district.

Please arrange to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with
your office address. : ’

Very truly yours,

Director.
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August 7, 1933.

Special Agent in Charge,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

1806 First Bational Bank Building,
Charlotte, North Carclina.

Dear Sir: ,

There is being sent to you, under separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases:

While the circular does not identify the case in which the
bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes
paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information receivsd relative thereto should be immediately
investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to
the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone.

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banks of
the Federal Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply
of circulars sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,
both State and Federal, in your district.

Please arrange to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with
your office address.

Very truly yours,

Director.

Incl. #668502. 3 “) -
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Special Agent in Charge,

August 7, 1933.

Unlted States Bureau of Investlgatlon,

900 Esre Thompson Building,

Salt Leke City, Utah.

14

Dear Sir:

There is being sent to you, under separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

While the circular does not identify the case in which the

~bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
~information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes

paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information received relative thereto should be immediately

investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to

the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone.

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banks of
the Federal. Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply

of circulars sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,

both State and Federal,

in your district.

Please arrangé to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with

your office address.

Incl. #660645.
AIR MAIL.

Very truly yours,

Director.
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Incl. #660640.

August 7, 1933.

Special Agent in Charge,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

3570 Lexington Avenue, Room 1403,
Sev York, Rew York.

4

Dear Sir:

There is being sent to you,iunder separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

While the circular does not identify the case in which the
bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes
paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information received relative thereto should be immediately
investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to -~
the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone.

[

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banks of
the Federal Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply
of circulars sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,
both State and Federal, in your district.

Please arrange to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with
your office address.

Very truly‘yours,

Director.
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August 7, 1933.

Special Agent in Charge,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
1216 Saith-Young Tower Building,

Ban Antonio, Texas.

7

Dear Sir:

There is being sent to you, uider separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

While the circular does not identify the case in which the
bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes
paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information received relative thereto should be immediately
investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to
the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone.

*

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banks of
the Federal ‘Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply
of circulars sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,
both State and Federal, in your district.

Please arrange to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with
your office address.

Very truly yours,

i Director. -
-:-M—; .“_v/'6 ":‘iq - - —_—
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lll August 7, 1933.

Special Agent in Charge,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

625 Lafsyette Building,
Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Sir:

There is being sent to you, under separate cover, a supply
of Bureau circular letter of August 7, with attached list of bank
notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

While the circular does not identify the case in which the
bank notes in question were used, for your strictly confidential
information this list constitutes the numbers of the bank notes
paid as ransom in the case of Charles F. Urschel, of Oklahoma City,
and any information received relative thereto should be immediately
investigated and the result of the investigation transmitted to
the Oklahoma City office, the office of origin, by telephone.

The Bureau has ascertained the number of member banhks of
the Federal Reserve System and State Banks by states, and the supply
of circulars sent to you should be sufficient to cover the banks,
both State and Federal, in your district.

Please arrange to stamp each of the outgoing circulars with
your office address.

Very truly yours,

Director.
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mm States Burean of nwutiptun.
1808 nmr-uonn Bmak,

Charlstte, $.Careline, -
xm', '

United States Bufeen of m..zmna..

‘Cinotnnati » Ohio

b J’. nn-,

United States Buresu of Investigation,
Post Office Eailding,

Dallas, Texas,

¥iliem Iarsoa,

United States Kireau of Investigation,
25 Lafayette Building,

n'ltroit. mmun..

R, 4. A28,

TUnited States Bureaun ot Investigation,
Atlantic Natiosal Bsnk Bldg. Annex,
hcksomu‘. nu-m-.

8. I vétteris,

United States Buresu of Investigation
905 Federal Reserve Bank Building,
Kansas City, Mo,

J.E.Pe Dumn,

Uni ted States Burean of Investigation,
€19 Yederal Building,

Los Angeles, Calif,

R. Whitley,

United States Buremu of Investigation,
S2¢} Post Office Building,

Eew (Orlsans, Ia.

T.F.Cullen,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
S70 Lexington Avemue, Room 1403,

Eew Yark, K.Y.

o
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Y. B. Buremr of Infrestigation
Bepartment of Justice

NESTERN UNION
(Mdnuu mtuua)

B. E. Oolvin,
United States Bureeu of Invutisation,
224 Foderel Mujldiag

Okm-n czt;. Okla.

BR. G. Barvey,
Thited States Bureau of Investigation

735 Philadelphia Seving Fund,
mhmpu-, Pao

C.D.McKoan,
Taited stam Burean of Inmttpum,
1208 lav and Finance unmc.
Pittsburgh, Pe.

C.C.S8pears,
TUnitéd Statés Bureau of Investigation,
S13 014 Post Office Building,
Portlnd. Orogon.

J.A.Domd,

United States Bureau of Xnvutlption,
900 Exra Thompson mudug.

Salt Lake City, Utah

Gas T.Jones,
United Stdtes Bureau of Investigation,
1216 Smith-Young Tower Building, )
8an Antonio, Texas.

W.A.Rorer,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
18 Hewes Building,

San Frencisco, glnfbma.

Doutm'

United States Bureaun of Iavestigation,
801 Title Guaranty BPuilding,
8t.louls,Mo. ‘

J M. Keith,

United States Buresu of Imvestigation,
Burley-¥right Building,

FWashington, D.C.
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YESTERN URION
{aGliresses sontimued)

2. B. Oemroy, '
Uaited States Buresu of Investigation,

1808 First Natiomal Benk,
Charlctte, N, C.

M. B, P“'“_p

Trited States Burean of Ixvestigation,
1900 Bankers® Building,

Chiocago, Illinmois,

X, J. Connslley,

United States Buresu of Investigation,
1420 Engquirer Bailding,

cmut‘. Ohto.

¥. J. Blake,

United States Bureau of Iavestigation,
Post Office Building,

Dallas, Texas.

¥illism lerecn,

United States Burean of Investigation,
825 lafayette Puilding,

Detroit, Mishigan,

R. 4. Al%,

United States Buresu of Investigation,
Atlantic Rat'l Bank Bldg. Annex,
Jucksonville, Florida,

Re. B. Vetoerli,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
905 Federal Feserve Bank Building,
Kansas City, Mo.

:. xo P. m.

United States Bureau of Invutmuon.
819 Yedaral Building,

Loe Anpeles, Calif,

Re mth’.

United States Buresu of Investigation,
S£6f Post Office Building,

Rew Orhlnl. la.

T. Y. m’.‘ﬂ‘

United States mxua of Investigation,
570 lexington Avenue, Room 1403,

FNevw York. " Yo

R. B. Oolvin,

United Jtates Bureau of Investigation,
224 Yederal Bailding,

Oklahoma City OKls,
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(sddresses continued)
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taited States Bureau of Investigation,
¥85 Palladslphia Baving Fund Bullding,
Philsdslphia, Pa.

O. D. MsKsan,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
1206 Law and Finmance Building,
Pittasdurgh, Pa.

C. C. Bpears,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

813 014 Post Offise Building,
Portland, Oregon.

Je Ao DO'&. ’

United States Bureau of Investigation,
900 Exra Thompson Building,

Balt lake City, Utah.

Ous T. Jones,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
1216 9mith-Young Tower Building,

San Antonio, Texas.

W. A. Rorer,

United States Bureau of Investigation,
%18 Hswes Building,

8an Francisco, Califormia.

D- l. u“. N

United States Bureau of Investigation,
801 MMtle-Cgpmranty Building,

8t. louis, Mo.

J. M. Keith,

United States Bursau of Investigation,
Hurley-Wright Building,

Washington, D. Q.
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iagust 8, 1933.

SENORANIUE FOR ABSISTAST ATTONERY GRENERAL HALLOY,

I = advised by wy 8t. Faul effice t it &5 predable that
the afternoon papers at that place wWill oarry a - ry to
umlmmmgumpmwwwuotﬁhhnmh
oouneé¢tisn with the dis st 5t. Paul of part of the ranson money paid
in the oase of Charles ¥’ Urschel, kidnapiag, &t Oklahome City. I wader-
stand this faformation has been given to the press by the Poliss Departzmemt
uau-mwmmumuuu&n.uxmm

Yor your oonfidential informatica, however, I desire to advise
bthatnlythroopermmct pressnt in custody at St. Paul, namely Peter
m.tt.af-wumm o Wolk 4s the individual who exchenged
$1,000,00 up of uasd $§20,00 Foderal Reserve notes which have been identi-
£16d as the notes ia the Urschel ocase, at the Hemnepin State Bank on Seturday,
Angust §, as purt payamt of & oashier's check for §1,800,00. The remainder
ort.hommndonpetnnlutmecwuththonuaholme. Wolk
states he received all of this aoney from on¢ Barney Beermen, a camual
aequaintance, who requested hia to purchase the cashisr's check, 8aa Iromick,
on Saturdsy, dugust 5, at St. Paul, dgposited $500,00 mede up of these used
$20,00 bills identified as the Urschel monay. Peter Hackett is the man wbo _
caghed the oalhiar's cheeck cbtained Yy Charles Wolk, Ia additien to the -
individuals who are in custody a complaiat has been filed at Oklahoma City
Mnmmmmwhmmxmz and_Charles Wolk,

togother with seven additicnal persoas, u, K4d[Can, Barney
Beersan, quoot IsidordiBolk, Rorrid Poniek all of
St, Pml, wtd occaspirecy axtort this monay from marl ¥, vuchol. She -

scven individusls nazed have not been taken isto uatodyaadctfomm
being made to loocate thea at the present tims,

iz information is not ksown to the police or the press ud, :
of oocurss, is strictly confidential at the present time. .

Very truly yours, . 5\‘{ '"

‘. .
[fl_L;:‘j’,Z .
RE:sgm, ; e ‘3\(_
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MEMORANIUN FOR MR, JOSKPH B, KEEHAN, :
SPECIAL ABKISTANT TO THE ATTORSEY GENERAL,

o I an advised by aF 5t. Paul office that it is probable that
the afternccn papers at that place will earry a story to the effest that
several persons are being interrogated by Special iAgemts of this Bureau in
connesticn with the disoovery at 8t. Paul of part of the ransoz moaey paid
ia the oase of Charles F&Urschel, kidnaping, at Oklabome City. I under-
stand this ianformetion has been given to the press bty the Polios Departasnt
which has besn holdimg severul of the individuals for the Burean,

Yor your oconfideatisl inforsation, however, i desire to edvise e
that only three Bons are at pressnt in custedy at 3t. Paul, namely Peter

[y SR,

OHackett, ek and Charlse lk. Welk is the imdividwa)l who exchanged

$1,000,00 made up of used $20,00 Federsl Reserve motes which have been identi-

fied as the motes in the Urschel case, at the Hemnepin State Bank on Saturday,
August 5, as part paymeat of a oashier's check for §1,800.,00., The reaainder i
of the sus was sade up of bills not connected with the Uraschel case. Wolk ;
states be received all of this money from one Barney Beerman, a gasual
eoquaintance, who requested him to purchase the cashier's chesk. BSaa Kronieck,

on Seturday, August 5, at 8t. Panl, deposited $500.00 mads ¥ of these used

$20.00 bills identified as the Urschel monay. Peter Hackett is the man sho

cashed the cashier's chesck obtained Ly Charles Wolk, In additien tc the
individuals who are in custody a ocomplaint has been filed at Oklahoms City

under the Cochran Extortien Act charging Hackett, ek and Charles Wolk,
together with seven addi persons, nasely Tom 8,0Xid°Can, Barney

O Beerman, 8ei“Cock, Isidoré’Wolk, NorrifSPosick and M. L& Bimder, all of

St, Paul, with oonspiracy to extort this momey from Charles F. Urschel., The ,
seven individucls named have not been taken into custody and efforts are :
being made to locete them at the present tine,

i

This inforsation is not known to the police or the preli md,ot :
courss, i3 strictly oonfidential at the present time,

Very truly yours, f
RECORDED l- [ IS_ E_’?\? S
TR j DL:mtor'. o
. , // ; 'Li 9 T ro !
N pe " - '
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NEHORANDUE FOR ME. BOBERY N, GATES,
PUBLICITY OFFICER.

; \
. .
luu!vudlv u.!mmhsupmhét
ths afternoon papers st that os will a stery to the effest the
severul persons are beiag in gated by Ageats of this Buresu ia
connsction with the dis st 8t, Paul Of part of the rensom money paid
in the ease of Charles FPUrschel, kiduaping, at Oklaboms Oity. I umder-
stand this information has best given to the press Yy the Police Departasat
which has been holding several of She individuals for the Burean.

For your ecnfidential information, however, I desire to advise
that oaly psrscas are at present in custody at St. Peul, namely Peter

o Rackett, Kromick sad CharlesTWolk., Wolk is the imdividmal who exchanged

OBsersan, Saf-Cosk, Isidoré o osalck and M, LS

COPTRS DESTROYED

135

$1,000,00 made up of used $20,00 Federsl Reserve notes shich have been identi-
fied as the notes in the Urschel cass, at the Hemn State Baxk om Seaturday,
August 5, ss part paymeut of & cashier's cheok for §1,800.,00. The ressinder
of the sum was mads of up Mills not Wmuﬁ&eﬂuﬁdau. Welk
states he reseivad all of this soney fron one Barnay Besrwan, & Gasual
soquaintance, who requested him to purchase the cashier’s sheck. BSam Kroniek,
ou Saturday, imgust §, et 8t, Feul, deposited $500.00 mads up of these used
$20.00 M1ls fdentified ad the Urechel money. Peter Sgokett is ths ssn who
cashed the cashier's check obtained by Charles Wolk, In additica to the
individuals who are in custody a complaint has been filed at Oklshoma City
under the Cechrea Extortiom Ast charging Hackett, lmiokndﬂmrlulolk.
togother with seven additiomal pcrms, amely Tol Bnkl,g Can, Barney
Biader, all of
8t. ’nl, with ecaspirecy to u‘tm-t. this noney from Charles Y. Urschel. Tte
seven i{fidividuals naned have ot been takem into custedy end efforts are.
being mede to Jecate them at the present tims,

‘This iaformation is not known to the police or the press aand, of
courss, 1s striotly coafidential at the present time,

Very truly yeurs,

o \ RECORDED
| oW o BRI ) m!r'”bro /_‘L,b _9 | M. |
- LIl . _ .:i"/ . qu/ oo o " .

l
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MEMORANDUM FOR TEE DIRECTOR T

Mr Colvin celled this morning at 9 Ai. He wanted

the telephone number of the # 1 man at St Paul as he
- >l : .
was wunable to get in touch with Special Agent “anni.

I 003Y LON

;
Be steted that some of the mqhey haé chovn up in

St Paul. I gave sgent Colvin the telephone number og

hgent -#’ 1 man at St Peul .

..4
3
i
o
)
G--‘
o =
1
w
o
J
~L_




ey :ﬁw"j".ﬁvrvh

W BT OU ST UG S S L SU SRV A S 4_\,‘.._;;__.« ] e et o+ e e ek s 0k b B 0 e M7

ADGUST 12 1933
7-115-28
‘RECQORTFM

NG 18 193 % oo
OF INVESTIGAYION
U8 mmmrr OF JUSTICE
201 LIBERTY EATIONAL LIFE BUILDING
BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA .
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY MOHEY cmwmammmnm

HBOOVER

N
‘3 \\

RECEIVED




Y. 3. Burea of Infrestigation
! Bepartment of Yustice

201 Liverty National Life Bldg.,
Birmingham, Alabema,
o August 8, 1933,
r-. ;~r

Diréctor,
United States Bureasu of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of August 7, 1933 con-
cerning the Bureau circular letter of that same date with respect to
the list of bank notes paid as ramsom in kidnaping cases.

In this connection, after telephonic converesation with Mr,
V. W. Hughes of the Bureau and Mr, J, H. Hanson of this office, it
was deemsd advisable to circulerize the various offices of the Western
Union and Postal Telegraph Companies.

On August 7, 1933, Speciel Agent in Charge E. E. Conroy of
the Charlotte office telephoned, and advised that circulerization of
the telegraph offices in his district would have to be handled through
the general offices of these companies located at Atlanta, Georgias On
August 8, 1933, advice was received from Acting Special Agént in Charge
R. A, Alt of the Jacksonville office, by letter, that circularization
of the telegraph offices in the Florida distriet would necessarily have
to be handed through the general offices of the Western Union and Pestal
Telegraph Compenies at Atlanta, Ga.

: Special Agent ”interviewad officials of ths
Western Union and Postal Telegraph Companies at Atlenta, Georgia in
this connection, and they readily agreed to circularize their various
offices in the division covered by the general office at Atlanta, Ge.,
which supervises offices in the states of North Carolina, South Carolina,
Floride, Georgia, Alebams, Louisiane, Mississippi, Tennessee, Kentucky,
Virginia and WestVirginia.

Circularizirs of the verious officus T the telemrent eomnetie:
will be personally concucted through their generel officos &t atiinis, wu.,
and in the event the Bursau permits this procedure, it is requested that
a sufficient supply of the circulars be forwarded to the Birmingham office
in order that seme may be transmitted to the general offices of the West- -
ern Union and Postal Telegraph Companies at Atlanta, G&e— ¥R

=il S -
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Special Agent was further informed by
officials of the telegraph companies that the lists showing the num-
bers of the bank notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases would be
mailed from Atlanta along with the regular daily mail to the various
offices of the companies, For the purpose of circulerizing their
respective territories, the Western Union Telegraph Company has ad-
vised that it would require 575 circulars, while the Postal Telegraph
Company has requested 175 circulars.

In the event ths Bureau approves of this procedure, it
is respectfully requssted that the necessary circulars be mailed to
the Birmingham office as soon as may be consistent.

Very truly yours,

B. F. FI o] Acting
o Specialzﬂégnt Charge.
err @
CC: Jacksonville
CC: Charlotte
CC: New Orleans .

CC: Washington
CC: Pittsburgh
CC: Cincinnati

D\

F
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Bhe said Would have plenty at t time. stated he did not p
or Iaformation as Yo where George was or how he memmw B

that he could not 4 that police officers were ___
y and for him no : that = et him heve whatever
y &5 bno oxne B W-o_.

res8 her

shrewd "Bt -wes, End—perhaps ed him in en eff to feel him out as to whether . .
the poliee WeTe looking fa Georgs t{perhaps or e XITEEPRINE JOK) o 3
stated that fram the meagre utéount amd deseription of the mapn who kidnapped Urs
g3 Oklahoma CY e Eine eXaCTly YITISO GAOrES XKWL Ly, and was the kind of a job
: o Ko left h, Texas pn Monday, July 10, 1925, .

He said he saw her on

W e.day she left Ft. Worth
ieh time she would nrot reveel where she ‘was goinmg.

r

’ rther stated that Mrs. Kelly 1s known as a "locater"™;
that duriag the time she was gone it is possidble tdat she located the man to be
kidnapped and George and his partmer pulled ths job and ate quickly returned to Ft.
Worth where she will remain until she hears from him, which she stated will be in
e few days, edvised £gent that Mrs. Eelly uses a pey station telephone
on outgoing calls, calls come to her over ¢ ne of her
friend end neighbor,

further stated that George nelly owns a blzck chevrelet
Sedan; that {n a previous conversastion with Mrs. Kelly ebout the Cadillec Seden

she informed him that George 4id not like the car very much, &s it w=s too e¢ii-
spicuous, epé et the tims ue purchused the Cadillec Seden fram 8 new or second

hend dealer at vincinnati, he also dbought the Chevrolet Sedem. ne has no idea whet
license is omn the car, but believes George goes into Chicero and uses an Illinocis
License although the car is probably registered at Cimcinneti under a fictitious
neme, the Cadillac Sedem being of Mrs, Ora Le\Shannon of Park Lane ville,
Cleveland, vhio. 4ccording to George Kelly hes safety deposit boxes

et the Ft. Worth Netional Bank, er nsme of Q, R. or O. L.XShannon; that the

o vt o e,

box prior to June 27 wes not opened in two years. He feeis confi¥ent that if the

Job was pulled by George kelly the ranscm money wil into this safety box. b
is of the opinion thet the telephone wire of#should be im-

rediztely tapped for the incoming 'call from George . this conneciion, he

stetes thet the matter should be carefully handled, and irasmuch as Krs. George kelly
is well kmown at rt. Worth, essociating fror time to time w¥ith big shot bootleggers,

gamblers and even big business men, that even to trust teleph ficlels is some-
vhat dangerous, On leaving Mrs. Kelly Sunday mmiwwm",_

the Cadillec Sedan wre paTked in_ihe driveway end there was an Oklahama paper in
the car giving an account of the kidnmapping. T~
~——— .-

O et ~atrra . apmvetimns -

The Cadillac Seden, according to —ms covered with
.¥het eppeared to be Oklahams red dirt dust around the rims of the ®eels, and Mrs.

kelly d4d not eppear to be very

d efter her long alleged trip fram St.
louis. If Kelly pulled the job, t etim would posaidly

be teken to a farm near Tulse, where and George Kelly amd

Mri. Kelly rapained in hiding after they pulled the s lexes benk job. This t
iz‘uomation P steted he secured from Mrs. Eelly In & previocus conversastion
¥ith her, when she told him that George Kelly bad friemnds of his near Tulsa who A
hed & ferm where the boys hideout when things get hot, :

»
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Agent was unable to secure a photogreph of George Kelly fr

Ft. Worth Police Departmente. ZThe photogreph wes removed from the gull

states that the last time he saw the photogreaph it wes on

©8k. The latter advised igent that possibly one of t-e boys picked it up end
orgot to return it.

_ Pending telephone oall from George felly stated
that he will keep close to his hame, being om a vacation; enticipeting a further
telephone call from Mrs, George Kelly. . .

* % % % % ¥ % % ¥ X ¥ ¥ % %

14

: Photograph of George Kslly was secured fram the Dalles Police
Department ard forwarded to Okleham City for use im the investigation there.

On July 27, the O ome City Bureau Office telephonically advised

of letter received by Miss Florencefeumspeugh, Dallas, Texas, purporting to come

from the kidnappers of Urschel, requesting Miss Aunspsugh to ect as intermediery.
Speciel Agent McComeck sutmitted the following memorandum on

the Aunspaugh investigation:

Pursuant to telephone call fram SAC F. J. Blake, now at Oklahmme
City, Miss Florence Aunspeugh, Ste., Dalles, was interviewed on 7=27-33
by the writer and Special Agent Miss Aunspeugh stated that on Monday
morning, 7-17-33, while she was working with her flowers in the frort yard of her
home, she noticed a large sedan parked directly across the street.

She paid little attention to the sedar at the time, other than
noting it was of dark color - either black, blue, or dark brown. A man eppcered to
be lounging under the wheel, accompanied by & woman. The cer remained paked
several moments, when the women came across t0 the house and essked permission to
use the telephone, steting she had had car trouble, She dieled two or three numbers
gndNthen ;gé;ed for a call she was expecting to receive back on the phone - which

8 No, 3= .

In conversation with Miss Aunspeug) she said "I'1l bet you were a
school teacher once,” and when Miss Aunspaugh answered in the affirmstive she re-
marked she bet Miss Aunspaugh was a good one, too. She mede & few additionel
flattering remarks about school teaching, and it is believed either received a tele-
phone call or made amther ome; this is not distinctly recslled. The womsn left,
going over to the car; emd returmed in a few minutes &nd esked if Miss Aunspeugh
could give her some paper on which to write a letter to Oklehome. The paper wes
¢iven to her and she returned to the car and in a few minutes the tro drove away.

The woman was described as being:

| 1D
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Modiun Height ‘g
Slender > \
Brown Eyes ' \
Very black hair
Brunette camplexion t
Wearing a blue crepe-de-chine dress. - .
blue end white hat (strew) \
with dark blue band. \

¥iss Aunspeugh stated shé was & very nice looking womsn. No description of the man
in the car, was availasble, .

¥With reference to the letter received by Miss Aunspaugh: She stated
that it came the next day, as she remembers, at'te:): the visit by the wamen, eand wes
typewritten, postmarked at Dallas pgionature typem ep "o 0ld scholar."” This
letter is now in possession of .
Police Depertment, who hss pramiBSed -{urn ; o~ UBOC -DUl'c a5 not yet
done so, and hes not produced it for reading.

' "On first questioning ¥Miss Aunspeugh she appeared to be a very imn-
telligent elderly lady, beyond suspicion; however, a few incidents relative to the
interview are beingz reported as especially significent.

Fhen Lgents entered the house a letter was notéd:-lying on the floor &
the doore The writer noted that the letter had not been posted and bore only a
type¥ritien addresse. It was noted also that Aiss Aunspaugh saw this letter, but made
no mention of it. During the conversetion in the living-room, where she was being
closely questioned concerning the first letter received, she suddenly excused her-
self end said she would "see if the meil man hes come." She walked to tle front
door and without picking up the letter, stated in a loud voice - audible to agents
in the living roam, that amother letter bad been received fran the kidnaeppers. The
writer could see Miss Aumspaugh at the door and noted that she made that remark
v ithout picking up the letter or without bending over to look at it, Th's is
significent, inaasmuch as previously - when shown a photogrerh of ¥r:. George Kelly
to see if she could identify it as being the woman who celleé s her house to telephone,
she used her glasses aué held the photograph in & close position before being able to
szy this was not the women. It is hardly likely she could have noted the address
of the letter on the floor without bending over, if her eyesight is es bad es would
indicate from her scrutiny of the photograph.

This letter was carefully handled by Agent to preserve any fingerrrints,
end wes read to Miss Aunspaugh; she stated she was sure it was the seme sort of
letter she had previously received. She was then asked to produce some of the peper
¥hich she had giyen to the woman who called, and this paper appeared idemtical

wi letter fram the alleged kidnsppsrs was written. She advised
a e roomer at the house hed given her the peper an’ when
quest ione ng typewriters she stated*hadthe only typevriter in
the house. A search for this typewriter et the time unproductive.

-l ' b(\ (\/
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By referring to the memorzrdim: uubmitted by Special Agunt
it will be noted that during this interview Miss Aunspeugh made several contradictory
statements with respect to the typewriters and her ability to typewrite.

Although it is purely suspicion, it eppeared the letter received at
the time Agents were talkimg to Miss Aumspaugh, hed been deliberately planted - to be
revealed at the proper moment,.

d!as, Texas, stated he has known MNiss Florence Aunspeugh for many

years and has always believed her reliasble and honest; thst she has been & school
teacher, andhconduets an art school at the present time,
located next door Bast of the residence at 3405 Br;an St.

e He advised that when the first letter was received Miss 4 au

T irmediately got in touch with him end he telephomed to Oklshome City.
is not cooperating to a full extent in this matter, but his motive cannot be ex-
pleined - unless he has hopes of receiving a reward. .

y
E
¥

A

Continuation of the Aunspsaugh investigation was made and the follow-
ing memorandum sutmitted by Special Agentd

After visiting the hame of Miss Florence Aunspaugh, 3405 Bryan St.,
Dallas, Texas, on the morning of July 27 with Spe ent McComack, at which
tine she was interviewad by Ac : returned later the same
dey with Dallas Police Departrent.
No sooner he gh, a woman about 55
notifying the Federal Authorities,
stating that since Mr. McCormack and this Acent had interviewed her earlier in the

day, she noticed mysterious~locking mer in the park across fram her house, watching
her.

When an attempt wes made to question her about two letters she re-
ceived - one by meil, and the other fourd on the floor neer the door in her house
from the alleged kidneppers of Charles Urschel, Okla home City, she begen crying
end acted in a somewhat hystericel menner, stating that she wzs row afreié that the
Federel Officers would probably arrest scme innocent persm for sending the
letters and that she would be killed by the gange For this reason she, therefore, B
decided that she would not communicate with the alleged kidneppers and esked thet
the maetter be dropped emtirely.

In the beginning of the comversation with her, she stated she was
formerly a school teacher and that sometime &go she visited the home of one of
her former pupils, the name of which person she ot divulge to Agent, stating
that she gave it t in confide ater on advised Agent that
the person she referre © is one of Dalles,
Texas, with a shady reputation.) According to Miss Aunspau ,» sametime ago she
vi§ited the hame of this former pupil and while there he was practicing with e gun,
and she observed a number of other guns, rifles and particularly a machine gun; thd
this former pupil was a desperate character and probably & member of the gang she sus-
pected of writing one or both of the letters to her, She further stated that the

-5- 1511
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gang undoubtedly, has beer watchimng ber and knows that -vi sited her home .on
Wednesday night and probably by this time the Federal men also interviewed her;
thet this would meem that Urschel, who was kidnapped in Oklahoma, would probebly be
killed by the Kidnappers by reason of the intervention of the Federsl Authorities.

She rembled on about the Lindbergh kidnapping and a murder that took
place in Dalles, claiming that the woman suspected in the case, was innocent. She
eppeared very much upset when Agent asked her if she had ememies and whether she
owned a typewriter amd could operate one. In her first interview she stated that

she d4id not know ho © operate & ewriter; that the only typewriter she knew of
was owned byw roamer, who ocoupied cme of the front rooms and
was employed by eed Loan Division of the Secretary of Agriculture, Dalles Power

& Light Buildinge

Agent Mtenievedqwho stated she recently purchased &
Remington Portable Typewriter which she loened to;a friend of hers two days ago;
that prior to thet time the typewriter was kept in ber roam and, inesmuch as she
was away at work during the day, Miss Florence Aunspeugh had access to her room
and could have easily used her typewriter. She furnished Agent with a copy of a
letter written on the typewriter in question and on comparing the seme with the -
type used on the letters from the alleged kidnmappers sigmed "Your old scholer™, the
type and t 4id not indicate that the letter was written on the typewriter
owned bym advised Agent she has been living at the
Aunspaugh home about a yeer; on a number of occasions she saw and hesrd Mtss

Aunspaugh operate a amall portable typewriter owned by q-, one of the roomers
at the house.- . - - - g .

When Miss Aunspaugh was confronted with the informstion thet a
owned a typewriter she finelly adnitted that she did use his typewtiter, but

!!at this was quite some « She refused to tell Ag meke or style of
the typewriter owned by she further stating that

¢ beirg pressed
for funds so0ld his typewriter some time ago and reguested A-ent not to interview
L

-~

Miss Aunspzugh volunteerecd Xhe information to Agemt that the kigd-
nappers probadly realized their mbtake in sending the first letter through the
majils and, in order not to use the mails egain, delivered the seconé letier by
messenger. : ’

The second letter, appearently delivered by messenger and found on the
floor et the time this Agent and Agent McCormeck called at the Aunspaugh house,

which letter was picked up end carefu gserved, co Of which is ettached to
this memorandum, was turned over to f the Identification
Buwreau, Dalles Police Deper tment, who, in the presente ent McCorack-and this

Lgent, advised that a number of fingerprints were on the letter, two of which could

be 1lifted for identification purposes, at the same time steting that in k%s opinion
the fingerprints found thereon were those of e women. ‘

Florence Aunspaugh, aceording to— is & very talkative
person and is alwcys discussing sensational news she has read in the newspeper.
M¥iss Lunspaugh is a spinster. '

b=
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dgent ascertaineéd tromPthat when he visited Niss Florence
iunspaugh on Wed:esday evening, lest, he put in a long disiance telephone call ior
the Chief of Police at Oklehoma City in connection with the alleged letter received
by Miss Aunspa% from the alleged kidnappers; that in the absence of the chief,

he talked to &

The records at the office of the Southwestern Bell Telephore Company, ‘
Dallas, reveal that- ong distence call was placed fram & telephone listed in \
the name ot# 8405 Bryan Street, Dallas, telephone 3-2757, to \
the Chief of Policse, ahoma City, Oklahoma, by one and in the absence i
of the Chief of Police, alked to the Chief of Detectives at Oklahome City,

telephone 8-2607, at 6:09 o, time consumed, 5 mimutes, cost of message $2.25, i
vhich was charged to telephone 3-2757, ,

qpranised Adgent to turn over ‘to the Dalles Burecau Office the
first letter received by Miss Aunspaugh through the meils, which he stated he had
at his homeo He also stated that inasmuch as he has known Miss Florence Lunspeush
for quite a number of years, he suggested that the Agents of the Dallas Office hold
further investigatim in abeyance as he would be in a much better position to odb-
tain information of value from Miss Aunspaugh and determine definitely who might
be the author of the letters received by her, .

On Friday, July 28, this Agent in compen
fice, called at the

y might have written the
letters. When Agent previously called on Florence Lunspaugh, she tumed over to

him several sheets of typewriter pesper, on ome of h an ression of a
letter written on the typewriter to one“&awm’;: .
Texas. The paper appeers to be the same es used in the second letter received by
Miss Aunspaugh from the alleged kidnasppers. Fram the phraseology and punctuation

in the two letters it appears that the letter written to %and the
one received fram the alleged kidnappers have been written on the e er by the
seme person. ”rmmy admitted to Agent that_
dwes a pr c¢tive pupil of hers and stated that the letter mention=d above

wes written by her sister Florence Aunspaugh, probably on the portable Underwood
Typewriter owned by a roamsr in her sister's house.

ce Aunspaugh was then interviewed in the presence 09
After telling Agent that dno longer lived in t

house, followed by mumerous versions of the letters received from the alleﬁd kid-

nappers and contradicting herself, she finally admitted that she used
Portable Underwood Typewriter; that about four or’six weeks ag 1t suddenly dis-
eppeared from her house; that she believed it could be fownd at the freight house
of the T & P Railroad, bnas, Texas, and when pressed for further information in
this respect, stated this was only a guess on her parte She insisted that the Federzl
Lgents drop their investigatiom in commection with the letters received fram the al-
leged kidnappers, stating she had a telephone call on Thursday night from a person
she believed represented the kidneppers, but refused to divulge the natuwre of the
telephone conversation and finally stated that maybe she was misteken,

BiC
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Agent asked Miss Florence Aumspaugh if she has eny obj?ction to having
her fing=prints taken, She ebsolutely refused and becems highly indignant,

referred to above was located living in what appeared i- %=

the former aerven!ls 'q* the rear of the house of Miss Florence Aunsy: - 2.

He stated his name is that he was out of employment; that he has been
out of employment for some e, and is a mechanic by trade; that he owned an old
Underwood Portable Typewriter which he purchased for $40,00 about eight years ego;
that he stored this typewriter with Miss Florence Aunspaugh and, inasmuch as he
does not Xnow how to operate a typewriter and havimg no use for it, he left it in
the care of Florence Aunspaugh. He stated that he recalls Miss Aunspsugh usi

the typewriter from time to time and, if he was not mistaken, she also used
*typewriter. He further stated that Miss Florence Aunspaugh told him re-
cently that someone stole the typewriter from her: homes

A Agent asked?if he had amy objection to having his finrerprints
taken, and he stated none whateyer; that he knew nothing about the letters received

by Miss Florence Auhspaugh.

From Agent's observation of Miss Florence Aunspaugh and her sur-
roundings, she appears to be a person of mental complexes and very eceentric engd,
it is possible, the letters may be written by her for publicity or other unkmown
Jurposes,

% k % % % %k ¥ * % *k % %

It became apparent the letters were written by Miss Aurcpr-:nt | hzrsel?,
She has no possible conrection with this or exy other eriminel matier, gné the in-
vestigation was &iscontinued. '

Investigetion of the George Kelly gang was continued with the following
memorandurs submitted by Special Agent -:

- On July 24, 25, 26, 1933 at Ft. Worth, Texas, igent contacted{ D
—in re: George Kelly, suspected of being connected with the kiénspping
of Charles Urschel in Oklahome City,

It was ascertained that M¥rs., Catherine Thorn kelly was at her home
all dey on July 24, but was away during the day of July £5, going to the fam of
her mother, Mrs. Ora L. Shannon, Peradise, Texas, The latter's telephone number

is 1606 F-1l1, Paredise, Texas, a country line out of Decat Texes, wvhich infome-
tion wes obtatied by dgent fron QNN <. s ox:
Bell Telephone.Companyyat .Ft. Worth, lexas.

Anticipating the possibility ¢f plecing a tap on the telephone wire
o i o7er which tele-
?hone ¥rs, Kelly usua receives long distence calls fram Gearge Kelly, this
Agent and* made discreet inquiries in the vicinity with a view
8- BiC
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‘ t the times
e s of obtaining a room or epartment, but there ‘appeared none- available a
' Agent then decided to teke the matter up 1n a confidential menner with the telephcme

off:lcials at Ft. Worth, Texas.

in enlisting their cooperation in having an observation
long distance calls over telephone
made thgt telephone

9

e of 1ncom1ng and’ outgoing

In this connection, arrengements were . -.:
for a period of one week, beginning 5: P.M., July 24, L

f © would be placed under observation during 24 hours of the day by means of placing a :

P . shoe plugged into a position on. the supervisor's board fram telephon and -

T ey Time @ ¢d1X damé 1nT6r out of thisThumber, particulearly Iodg dis & ealls; 7

R the supervisor would be signalled and she would be in a position to listen in on eny

T conversations, at the same time tracing back over the circuit to the city from where -

oy the call came, getting the ticket position end the telephone mumber at which the

call was placed. A report of the substance of any telephone conversation heard by

o the supervisor at eny time during the day or night would be transmitted to
= m ¥ho would then communicate with
iy . worth, and the Dalles Bureau Office would &l s0 be notl

RS . . . . - - - ..41..'-J/-..J.-'.; sl e

LA e s et e e i
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In meking the above arrengements the officlals of the Southwestern
Bell Telepkone Company advised Agent that it was an unusual thing for them to dov- v
and that they were personally assuming the responsibility which was contrary to -
" their rules and regulations and the Stete Law and, therefore, emphasized to Agent
B that the matter should be treated absolutely confidential, and none of the nimes of
. the officials of the telephone company should be mentiored in reports to prosecutiam
Lo attorneys or others, as “to do so would cause any amownt of trouble for them,

stated he has absolute confidence in the Bureau and wants to cooperate in every
le waye

In discussing the possibility of making a similar arrangement to cover
Ers. Kelly's mother's telephone number 1606 F-11 at Paradise, Texas, he stated 1t b
vould have to be arranged at Decatur, Texas, but inssmuch as there were & number of
subscribers on the same line and Decatur being & small place, it was inadvisable
to attempt to meke the same kind of an arrancement at Decatur., He furthermore
doubted very much if such a telephone which was open to other subseribers, would be L
used in. transmitting imno*ta.nt long distance telephone calls to Mrs. Kelly.

Up to the writing of this memorandum 1o results thus far have been

'4obteined by reason of the cover hon Mrs. George Kelly is still '
at Ft. Worth, Texas, and advised Agent on July 29 that he " ...
- WIY pro‘bably see her during the evening of July 29 or Sunday of July 30, at r'hich

time he will endeavor, if poasible to sscure some more information ofvalue in this
investigation.

¥ & % %X %k X % %k % ¥k ¥ ¥ % * %
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On July 31, 1933 at Fort Worth, Teyas Agent ccm‘cacted
and’in re: George Kelly, suspected of being connected with the
kidnapping of Cherles Urschel in Uklahom City. I o . C I I

T -stated to Agent that several timee_'he passed by end mede
1nquiries ror ‘Cath erine Thorn Kelly on’ Saturday end Sunday, at her home 857__ East
Mulkey Street, Ft.. Worth, ‘Texas for, the purpose: -of: 1nterviewing her, that n h,t
visits he was advised by Mrs. Kelly's alleged deughter, age-14, and the ‘colored maia
that ¥rs. Kelly was expected back shortly end he assumed that she was still at -Pt. -7
¥orth, Texas. Inasmuch as he was unable to find her there at any time, Agent con-
cluded that she was probebly visiting her mother Mrs, Ora Shannon at Paradise, Texas,
which proved to be correct as will be noted herei nafter in this report. -

At the office of the Southwestern Telephone Company, Agent inter-_ _ ... L

Rkttt "vl'eWeﬂm#ﬁo advised thet no results were ob:ained ¥
S from the close observation placed on telephone ? a telephone that has beem: -

previously receiving long distance calls Iram George Kelly., At the request
of Agent, endeavored to ascertain in a discreet manner whether e long
distance ¢ was received over Mrs. Catherine Kelly's mother's phone No. 1606 F-ll

Paradises, The operator stated that a long distance call was received d
not talk over the wiree In this connection, suggested that

of the Southwest Telephone Company, en independemt company at

X28, be interviewed for his cooperation in the matter, In th een -
time, stated that he would continue surveillance of telenhoneéfor
1ncoming and outgoing long distance telenhone cells, particularly eny such czlls
from other thar the State of Texas, . e mmamesten e s T ms

On August 1, 1933, Agent accompenied and
ice Car to Bridgeport, Texas where Agent interviewed’
and arrengerents were made with him whereby he and 4Agen

went to Paradise, Texas, about seven miles southeast of Brideeport, Texes
purpose of interviewing the operator et Paradise, Texas. w
&n recained at Bridgeport, Texas, es it was not deemed advisable to have

then! aradise, & town of a few hundred people, as the natives there might be-
come Sus icious and be mekin guir After arriving at Paradise, £ and

y was not disclosed to
_ istance call that o Catherine Thorn Kelly in

the last few days,‘tola Agent and&that she would furnish no
infornmaticn; that there were plenty of long di stance calls coming in from other
stetes to telephone 1606 F-],‘i that she was really afraid to tell anyone about them S

as she had an idea of her ofn ‘the kind of business the Shannons end the Kellys wer
in, stating that Catherine Thorn before shs married George Kelly, was a goodyfrieng

of hers, and vhenever Catherine her mother at Paradise, she alveys called . .
on her — After insisted tha turn over to him
.,811 the long-distance toll ®1{ps in her possess<L¢ch and CIVOIEE in confidence any

telephon 1 ncoming end outgoing to long distance points that she coutd re-
ember, stated that she was really afraid to do so, and finelly con-
sented to such informetiai, '

=10

BIC
blD



: NI
- FUCH NP RSttt

O e N

e VI R

A2 At

Attt 2 ¥ r el i » Aot 8 e

e 2 h b e st el TSRt el e
P ety R N e e e

PERUHC S

‘ 30, 1953, a cell ceme in fran Oklehama City to Mrs. Shannon's number -1606 ‘F-11;:

g i (ST o

_out € Paradise; that George Kelly drives a dark Chevrolet Sedan, Ford Sport Road- |

..on the telephone at 1606 ¥~11 but no one wes &t hame to enswer.

H o ® e TENC R ated that between 10:30 o'clock and nooxf:fSlmda:i'nibi'ﬁﬁhg,: July .

that she listened 1in on the wire end recognized the voice of George Kelly,"who ™
stated that he was about ready $o lesve and probably.would:see her. tomorrow (Monday,
July 31, 1933), He stated it wes raining where he was and Catherine Thorn Kelly ' .
who talked to him, edvised him to be careful when he was on the way over and see.” -
that he did not go ir a ditch, ST ‘ R : '

H then advised Agent that she saw George Kelly at Paradise |
in the eerly aiternoon of July 31, 19233. She does not know how he came to Paradise,.
vho him and what time he arriveds She further steted that.she

4 470 -P oMo end Went 116 thé beck roam end es she was returning to.
she noted George Eelly ériving his big 16 cylinder Cadilleac Gar‘\

with Ohio License Plates on it; that in the car at the time was Catherine Thorm
Kelly and several other men;that she had no chance to see them as the car passed’
by heeded towards Bridgeport, Texes. lLater on she steted "I don't want to get
nessed up in anything. I couldén't say how meny were in the car eand it was none
of my business™, She further stated that Catherine Kelly was at Paradise for over |
& week; that she talked 4o her on one occasion, and Catherine like on other oge -~
casions invited her to take e ride in the car and go on a trip, but she stated !
she has been suspicious of Catherine, end figures that she is nice to her and try- !
ing to pump her for informatim.,

o = nE 3
e P . Rttt ' -

o ?stated that prior to July 31lst, the last time she saw ' l
George Kelly a radise, was about three weeks ggoe. She steted thet he is in and
ster and the big 16 cylinder Cadillac Car with the Ohio License Plates on it,

In this connection, she stated she recells when George purchased the car because
the company at Cleveland, Ohio, placed a long distance telephone call from
Cleveland, Ohio, making incuiries sbout the Shannons, (The Cadillec Sedan, 1932,

in question bears Ohio 1923 Licerse plates 691-965 end is registered in the name
of Mrs. Ore L. Shannon, Park Lane Villa, Cleveland, Ohio,)

Vhen asked regarding any other long distance ¢ elephone calls,-
-stated that outside of several to Ft. Vorth, Texas, she did not belicve

that there were any others during the month of July. She stated however that .
she might be mistaken; that quite a number of long distence calls heve be en coming
in in the last three or four months froa Oklahoma City, Chicago and Fichite, '. .i. <.
Kansas; that most of the calls were from Wichita, Kensas, and in listening inat
which time Mrs. Shannon or her husband would answer, the conversation was of & very
mysterious nature end hard to understand, being sanewhat in code. ‘Shemecelled -
that sometime ago someone frfm Oklehama City tried all efternoom to get anyone

On checking through

the long distance toll slips there is a record of a collect cell

L on May 9, 1933
a! ﬁ PJi. to anyone & 1606 F-1l from Davis, Oklahoma City, LD 195, Roc’am 427,

stated that 1D 195 is & number assigned to a larce hotel or subscriber

ng quite & number of long disternce Phone calls, and can be ead cated et
Oklahoma City, ’ Wt -

- pID



s

e R e R e A s b vmmran 0 e A bse S crmis ~ St s ondains 0 & @3 Sa verd BB L et da fiveni o & e i 423

TR

: ?advised Agent that on some of the long distance calls \
that came in to 6 F=11, a request was mede to telsphome, but outgoing calls of
any importence or those which m’ght be suspicious were not placed over the Peradise
exchange, which is a country line with mo cable and persons along the line can
listen until the call goes over the Bell System starting et Ft. Worth, Texas.

further advised Agant that the Shannons and Kellys elweays have plenty
of money, and are elways changing large bills of at least $20, denominatio:, which ;
is very noticesble in & smell towm like Paradise, Texss. She furthermore hinted that .
telegrams were being received and dispatched by the Shennons at the Railroed Stetion,
Paredise, Texas, which might be used instead of the telephone.

’ *chocked the long distence telephone toll tickets at

Paradise for the mo of May, June and July. He stated they were not kept in ac-
cordence with eompany rules. The records showed & telephone call fram 1606 F-11 by
Mrs. Shannon, 7=31 to Ft. Worth. Mrs. Shennon asked how the
children were and stated just fime, (The children are two little girls,
one about 14 years of age, and the other about 10 years of age, living in the home
of Mrs. Catherine Thorn Kelly, 857 Bast Mulkey Street, Ft. Worth, Texas. According
to the 14 year old girl is dark, while the 1little girl

ebou 0 years of age is & blond; that both little girls came to the house on

June 26 or June 27, 1933, and are being taken cere of by a colored maid, He sus-
pects that one of them might be a daughter of one of the killers at the Union Sta-
tion, Kansas City, June 17, 1933; that the Eellys lived in the seame apartment with
Verne Miller and wife and frequently visited Keating and Foldén, et Kansas City,
before the latter two were apprehended. The tel ehone call referred to was pleced
at Paradise 3:51 Ped., July 31, 1953, which was efter the Kellys left Paradise,
Texase :

On July 5, 1933, & collect call to 1606 F-11, was placed fram tele-
phone- Ft. Worth by George Kelly to Catherine EKelly =% 1606 F-11, Paredice,
Texas, and on July 7, 1933, Cetherine Kelly placed a call fram 1606 F-11 to 4-6139,

Ft. Worth Kell t. Worth is tel ber or QD
iorth, Texas. and
e is a beauty parlor operator a » North wip

s Irequently seen in the compeny of Catherine Thorn Kelly.)

In compa Agent e
lattepr _well known to who stated the
mo R. I, and Gulf RR at Paredise, Texas, and considered re-
s

able, tated that he knows George Kelly and his wife Catherhe Kelly
very well; that he has become very suspicious of them for sametime as well as the
parents of Catherine Kelly, Mr, and Xrs, Shannon, who have been receiving and send-
ing suspicious telegrams . lunteered the informatiom that he be-
lieved from the nature of the teiegrams received and sent that George Kslly is the
leader or agent for a band of bank robbers, killers and kidnappers with heead-
quarters at Chicago and Kensas Citye. In this connectian, he stated that several
times he wanted to furnish scmeons with authority with this informatian, but re-
frained from doing so on account of his Job and not knoving whet might happen to him.

-]_8-
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apperent sincerity, Agent disclosed his

In view ofm
tdentity, ent state a would be very pleased to furrich the

Delles Offiece With any aoiorization, perticularly telegrams to e Zraz the Shenncrs
at Paradise if it would help in any wey of treaking them ups In this comnection,
stated that in the past quite & mmber of telegrams have been received
m s City, Chicego and other points addressed to the Shennons at Paradise,
Texas, Going over copies of telegrems on his file for May, June emd July, 193, he
allowed Agent to copy the following telegrams, which might be of some significance:

D.RG.¥. S Chicago Ill July 19 1933 1155 em
RGShannon Peredise Texes
Waiting for call signed Lang 1242 D.ite

Regarding the above message,*etated that the Western
Union at Chicago wired him to have Shannon reply guickly to the messege, and he
called on Shannon and then sent thb following over the wire:

NC CHICAGO ILL July 19 1933

Yours 19th date BGShannon signed Lang called on Shannon for QA promised
answer as soon a8 he can get details Paradise 11exes

D. RD ¥. 9 Xu July 1¢ 193 115¢ em

Ciicego 11iincic
RGSharnen  Peralise iexas .
Deteils ty airmail scuvenirs by express at once signed Leng 1247 pm

Cleveland Ohio June 3 1933

Peoples State Bank Paradise Texas !

Please rush wire collect credit reputation and responsibiliiy Robert G Shernon
signed CGenerul Motors Lecepience Corpe

Paradise Texes June 3 replied Pecples Stete Bank simei CGeneral Notors
‘ulndelivered ececunt bank holiday

Denver Colo 335 pm June 15 1933
RGShannon RKRFD phone 1606Fll Paradise Texas
Message just received delayed account address impossible for me to make trip

at once anyway waiting word fram Chicag regaxding finamces write me same
address give full particulars if and when drilling is to start signed George
440 P.M.

Paradise Texas May 15 1933
LELang State Hotel Kensas City No. _
¥1ll call Tuesday night 8:30 after seeing Davis signed Shannon.

¥ % ¥ %X % 2 * % % & x % %

It will be recelled thet ond}Davis is mentioned before in this memo.
958 trying to get Shannon on the telephone from ID 185 Oklshoma City, and th &t LELeng
ires from Chicago and also wire has been sent to him at Stete Hotel, Kamsas City, Mo.

e 514€
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dvised Agent that he recently met Mrs. Shannon, who asked him
{f he received & message over the wire, amd during the course of her conversation
she aske 1 he had bdeen to the World Fair as yet; that he replied he had
not, and she d that she anc Mr. Shannon were goimg to the World i‘aé;iarter
Pars H t George had a la sui te of rooms & ca
%giggi?:gg:dtggy wou%s's“:o;!:a It iss:;osdble t!fg% when George Kelly and Casgfxe rine
Kelly left Paredise, Texas about 2 pem. July A st with the other men in the car,
they were headed for Chicago, and that Mre & Mrs. G.orge Shannon in view of the
conversation with Mr., Wallace, will also sghortly leave for Chicago for the purpose
of visiting the World Pair, being guests of George Kelly at Chicago during that
time. '

4

stated that he recalled & mmber of telegrams coming to
Shannon in which mention was made of sending souvenirs by express, vhich he
thought might be loot fram a bank or monsy from holdups, etc.; that he has watched
for the alleged packages of souvenirs in and out of Paradise but never ceme across
such shipments, which he believes have been sent or received fram some other
place other than Paradise, Texas.

dvised Agent that in the event he receives or sends any
more telegrams fram the Shemnons he will send copy of the same to the Dallas Office.

elephoned to the Dallss Office on the mormng
of August 2, 1933, and advised that he discreetly ascertained at the Ft. Worth
National Bank Safety Deposit Vault that the box in the name of R. G. Shannon hed
not been opened since June 29th; that prior to that time it was opened June 27th,
and no record of anyone going to the box two years previously.

_of the Southwestern Tele = 1)
Bridgeport, Texas, steted that he will keep in touch wit
at Peradise, Texas, and ir the event he learns of any long distance ¢ 8 an

out of 1606F11 which might lead to the present whereabouts of George Kelly and
wife, he will immedistely notify the Dallas Office.

(P.S.)m:radise, Texas, informed Agent that”
operates a garage at reradise, lexas, where the cars which ere driven by the

Shannons, Catherine Geo ly, are serviced, In imparting such information
as she gave to Agent id so with the understand that Agent not

¥ her husbande. 1:ith the €xception of interviewing and

no ot

ersons were interviewed & Paradise, Texas, the impression be ng

eIt with that Agent was connected with the telephpne corpany,

¥ %k 3ok x kK Kk %k ¥k k% %k %

rior investigation at Paredise, Texas, was conducted by Special Agent
on July 13, 1933, His memorandum follows:

piC
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mmmuse. seye Robert G
Shannon, called 8 on, lived here for many years.

Paradise, Texas, stated thet he knows
Catherine Kelly and her husbznd; that be knowe Kelly who was here ebout three wecks
ago; that Kelly is reported to opsrate a garege, he believes in the 2300 dblock W. 7th
Street, Ft. Worth, near the Medical Arts Building.

He also steated he believed he saw Harvey Bailey in Paradise this
date, driving en Essex (ebout 19%1) coach, blue-black color, but he did not notice
the license plates; that it has been commonly telked in this community thst & lot
of fine cars come in to visit a&& theé Shannon home,

Bothq-tated they see these cars in
town when these people visit re.

tated he has observed ears bearing Cklahama, Ohio and .
I11inois plates; that he sees people coming in fram Ft, Worth szlong the back rosds,
on his route, where the back road leaves the main Ft. Worth Road three miles west
of Boyd, thence to Cottondale; thence into Paradise; thet that activity was last
Fall and he hasn't noticed any suspicious characters since last Fall; that just
gbout a year ago an insured or registered package ceme into the offiece for Shannon
from some place in the N. W., and next day Shannon deposited £1900.00 in the First
Xat jonel Bank at Decatur, Texas, and szid he had sold some cattle, but he didn't have
enouzh cattle to bring that amount of money; that Shannon end his present wife

heve been married about four years, end up to that time he was a goad citizen;
but since then it is rumored Shannon kesps bad compeny. '

—stated meil comes in cere of Shannon to a nuxber o
names e«

says he understands Mrs, Shannon keeps a post office box
rented at Bridgeport, and calls there for mail twice a week, Tuesdays and Thursdays.

Deseription of George Kelly:

Age 40

Height 5' 53"

Vieight 180

Builad heavy

Hajr black

lMarital status: married, wife Catherine
(Thorn) Kelly

Expert machine-gunner

Criminel record:

As George Kelly #1968, rec. State Pen., Santa Fe,
‘N Xy 3-14-27 from U.S.Court; violation PA, $250,

-15- o](@
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! to the Dallas Buresu Office waere

s Quezge Kelly #5298 Tulsa, Okla. PD Weldm?;

w

As Georme Keny fe332, Tulsa, Okla., 8O 1-12.28;
violation NPA.

As George Kelly, #290,362, U, S. Pen., LeavwmWorth, Eans,
2-11-28 from Tulse, Okla., poss. llw S yrs.

As George Kelly 12-17-30 Ft. Warth, Tms ™; Moased.

FP.Co: 24 27 O _ 24
7 OI 14 20

eports that the housé occupied by the Sh annons

Agent”r
" near Paradise, Texas, 1s the common type square, four room frame.

On August 5th, et Ft. Worth advised a tele-
~gram was delivered at the residence of the Kelly's, eddressed to Catherine Kelly,
: sender June Johnson, requesti Catherine toc immediatel ephone the sender at foom
1 325 Plaza Hotel, Da]_las. £ Ft. Worth proceeded:
f the Dallas Police
Depertment had been summoned, These olricers, accompanied by Special hAgent
went to the Plaza Hotel and in room 325 arrested Willi sso, Kansas City er
and JacliYBinyon, locel hoodlum. Russo was well armed but did not resist arreste.
He s réleassed fram the Texas State Penitentiary only two months ago end wes tryirg
to get in touch with the gangs He wluntarily stated he was & peremcur orf,
Catherine Kelly before she merried George Kelly, and now that he was out of the
penitent iary he wanted her to return to hime It 48 not believed Russo could hawe been
involved in the metters under investigation and was, therefore, not questioned
thereon, it seemingz advisable not to give him any information which he might pass
on to the Kelly Genge.

Photographs of Binyon and Russo were obtained for the Dailss File,
For its future value, Russo's description is set forth:

kel T

Willie Russo, eliss Walter YorkJBailey, s

alies E. M Fro-.r, . 0:z3 Wm.*rotter.
Lge 33

Ht, 5' 1034

Wte 150

Hair dk. chestnut
Eyes brown
Comp. dark
Build slender A1
Tattoo Jap., Girl one 4m, Nude woman in® s
on other arm. 1" scar under left 222
P.D. Number N Yo 65 533.

Russo will be handled u.n.d.r loeal lews of earrying arms, if he 1s 0o
fonnd to be wanted elaevmem.

c— - —
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ADDENDUM :

as a result of the mail cover placed on the mail of Mr. & Mrs. R. G.
Shannos, raradise, Texas, & tracing has veen received which is transmitted herewith
i. the Vklehoma City Office, of an airmeil letter addressed to ¥r, and Mrs. R. G.
Shannon, Paradise, Texas, mailed at St. Paul, Minn., August 4 at 3: P.M. This is
g%gngigant only through the faet that part of the rensam money has been traced to
. Ule

PENDING.
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' Special Agent in Charge

. United States Buresu of Inmugati

~ 1900 Benkers® Building
Chieago, Illinois

Dear S8ir: Re: Unknown Subjects
Cherles 7/ Urschel -~ Vigtin
Kidpapping '

Reference is had to your lettar of Aumgust 5,
1638, ooztaining ocertain information sabout the Orange Crush

Company st Chi and to the first paragreph oa page 2 thereof,
cozcorntzc GRENINEND

It is requested that if possidle a photogrxph
of Carx-ou e ocbtained and forwarded to this orﬁco.

Yery truly yours,

- / R. H. Colvin,
- ¢¢: Bureaun Speeial Agent in Charge.
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1900 Bankers Eldg.,
Chicesp, Illinois,
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Service Department, : A
Peodersl Hesarve Bank of Chicago,
rederal Reserve Bank Bldg,,
Chicaco, Illinois

e

Dear Sir;-

In accordance with the request of your ir,
Holt to Special Agent nerold pMuling, of even date, I am
enclosing herewith ocopies of the circular letters, dated
August 2, 1930 and August 6, 1930, which were folded and
the envelopes for which were addressed and sealed by your
Department. I 40 not have an extra copy of the first cir-
cular letter which was folded and prepared for mailing by
you. [

I desire to express my apprecietion for your
coopezetion and assistance in prepering these letters for

mailing,
very truly yours,

” | M. H, PURVIS, :
nol, Speciel Agent in Charge
cc:Bureau/
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Mr, Verner Hanni,

Specinl Agent in Charge,

United States Bureau ef Investigatiom,
203 Post Office Buildiag,

,8t. Paul, Minn,

Dear S8ir; ' EE: C. l‘.q)'oohl - VTiotim
“‘,‘m‘

I enclose herewith certifiel oopies of somplaint and
varrsnt £11sd before the United States Commiss iomer %ais day,
sharging Sam Frederickson and Charles Wold, and ethers, with
conspirasy to extort money fram Ursshel. I eam trensmitting
this to you direct in erder that you may have it ia your pos-
session immdistely should oocasiom require the necessity of
£iling a fugitive complaint thare in order to bold the persons ~
whom you have under srrest. The sugges$ion is maie that it de
20t used unless it becomes necessary, es it would exposs to
soms extent matters that are best kept oonfidential ad. the pre-

sant,
Yary t:uly your:,
Re H. OColvin,
Enol, - Special Agent i{n Charge.
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Special Agent in
Usited States Burean of Isvestigatica,
Post Office Buil )
m‘u Texas € .‘
Charles ¥ nal - Vietim,

Kidmapping

With referense to your letter of August 4, 1933
adviging that you heve circularized all msmber banks of the
Yodoral Reserve System iz the Dallas distriet, I suggest that B
in sddition thereto you cireularize all state banks im that
distriet, as well as Vesterz Uriom and Postal Telegreph of-
fices. !

Your eireular of August ), 193% fails to mention
the faet that these Federal Reserve notes ars notes of the
Tenth Federel Reserve District, which information should be
included in your next circular letter,

Very truly yours,

BR. K. Colvin,
Spesial Agent in Charge.
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alil MAIL . 1900 Bankers klc;;,
SPECIAL DELIVERY Chiongo, Illinouis

August 8, 1933

;K,/:l[n@ tigation,

Bes /R

home s O
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o S
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Dear Sir:- et WO -N SUSJECTS;
CHAESQURSCREL, Vietin,

Kidnaping

3
v

‘Tranmitted herewith for both the Uklahona City und
Kansas City Offices, are photostatio ocopies of the diagrais of
Pullman Car 38, leaving Kanasas City, Missauri, via the }M. K. und
T. railroed, at 10:10 P, . on July 88, 1433, and of oar 138,
lenving Jklahoma City on the i K. and I, railrosd, st 10;10
Fe do OB July ”. 1933,

There is also transaitted herewith ocopy of a meno-
randun of Specfal Agent of the ullmen
C xzpany, oo n.ng explanntion of these charte,

Very tmily yours,

K. H. .UHVIS,
L&ﬁ’- Epecial Agent in Cherge
Att,
CC Kansas Ci Att,
CC Bureau
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1900 Bankers Building,
Chicago, Illinois.

_ August B8, 1933,

Special Agent in Charge, RE: UNTNOMN SURJECTS

United States Bureau of Investigation, CHARLESOURSCHFL - Viotim
224 rederal Building, ' KIDN.LFING.

Oklehoma City, Oklahoma, Chioago File Ko, 7-26.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed ase find a copy of a letter adiéressed to
this office by of the Streetor National
Bank, Streator, Illinois, dated August 4, 19S3.

Upon receipt of the ahove letter Agent
<t office, co-tmunicated by telephore wit

f the seicd bank, who advised that he wes the party to whon
the unknown man referred to in the ebove letter eapplied for exchsnge
of old bills for newser scurrency; thet this was on July 31, 1933; ,
that he noted that the hills which this man held in his hené were
apparently no newer than the ones that the bank hed on Lkend, end he
cnlled attention of the stranger to this faet and showed him the
ocondition of the money which tke bank hed on hand, ¥hereupon he left
the bank.

-ndViaod that: the Barnett Circus wes {n town on
that day and he was of the opinfon that thie mar wes connested with
sune.

furnished the following incomplete desoription
of the adbove referred to perty: ) ’

Age: About 35-40 yrs,

Height: 6

tell built

hound, full face,

Thinks he wae smooth shevene —— .. ... .. -
Medium complexion. { 7-—[1 8. ;
Poorly dressed. IS A ’ o 1

BIC o V
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The fo
regoing is being Wl‘cr your information.

RS L

‘;5,' e
PURR S,
- Bpwﬁlefpont in Charge,
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pesid sgmt 1 Ohazge, '
Wited S%tes Buresu ef Investigstisa,
284 Yeleaml Buildiag,
Oxlahem 0ity, OMahoma.

I widh further ¢ advim tHat all danks {n the Stats of Illi-
nois in the territorial Juwrisdictiom of the 3%.louis Bureau Off ioe have
boss eirenlarised % the sams sffeet by this offive,

iseediately th the leading banks
fa 3t,louis, Kissouri, and Spesial igent of this offies, B0~
tiried uopwmnmctv , is.

- On Smday, August 6, 1933, information was received from the
Bureat by lsag distance telephone, that & Cashier's Check was isswd %
8, B. Peters by the Eenmapin State Dask, Mimneapolis, Mimn,, in the

amowat of §1,000,00, and b the State of XMissouri were egaim
siroularised by £ the Nissouri Bamkers Asso-
¢iation, request Pressating ssme for payment be beld - -~ -

snd the nsarest offiee of ths United States Bureau of Inwstigation be
adviged by talaphome celleet. 4ll banks fian the Illimois territory cov-
ered by the 8t%,louis Bureau Office were likewise oircularised, Aifter
sbovs efrcularisatisn a telegran was received from the St. Paul Buresu
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— e 1T

bIC Feee e

e




O R e E s i FC VT SO S PRI RN S

Ak

g
<

Offise stating that the amunt of the adeve OCashier's chcei: wes §,800.00
“M ‘ n.m.”.
Yery tx'ny yours,
- D. X, 1LAQD,
Spoeial Agent in Charge,
¢8. Buresu
se, Kansas City.

GIC -
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Y. 8. Burenu of Infrestigation
Bepartment of Justice

801 Title Guaranty Bullding
St. Louis, Missouri
August 2, 1933

TO ALL ILLINOIS MEMBER BANKS OF THE
EIGHTH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT:

It is requested that should your bank receive for
exchange or deposit any large sums of used $20.00
Federal Reserve Notes, that you advise the Speclal
Agent in Charge of the United States Bureau of In-
vestigation, 801 Title Guaranty Building, St. Louils,

Missourl, telephone - Central 1650, of the names of
the persons presenting said money for exchange or
deposit.
D. M. Ladd, ,
—_— Special Agent in Charge.
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Y. 3. Buremt of Inbestigution

Bepartment of Yustice

8Ul-Title Guarenty Puilding
St. Louis, Missouri.
dugust , 6,1933,

TC ALL BANKS:

IN CONNECTION WITH THE INVESTIGATION OF 4 RECENT KIDNAPING CASE
IT HAS BEEN LEARNED THAT SOME OF THE RANSOM MONEY. HAS BEEN USED
IN THE PURCHASE OF THE FOLLOWING CASHIERS CHECK.

CASHIERS CHECK.
' AUGUST f5,1933

ON THE HEENEPIN STATE BANK MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA.
C PAYARLE TO S.H.PETERS IN THE AMOUNT OF $1000.00

IF THIS CASHIERS CHECK IS PRESENTED TO YOUR BANK FOR PAYMENT IT
IS REQUESTEZD THAT YOU WITHBOLD PAYRENT, ARRANGE TO HAVE THE
PARTY PRESENTING SAME FOR PAVMENT HELD ~ND INMEDIATELY NOTIFY
THE NEAREST OFFICE OF THE UNITZD STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
BY TELEPHONE COLLECT.

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE ST. LOUIS OFFICE OF TKE BUREAU IS
CENTRAL 165C.

It IS ALSC AGAIN REQUESTED THAT YOU ADVISE THIS OFFICE OF T:HE
RECZIPT BY YOUR BANK OF aNY LARGE SUMS OF USED §2C.€C
FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES.

D.H,LADD .
SPZ2LAL AGENT IN CHaARGE.
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u. 326} Post Offies Building, - ?
’ Beu Oﬂonl, Ia. .
Ingest 8, 1933, gV

Special Agent iz Charge,

United States Buresu of Iavestigatiom,
224 Pederel mxam,

Oklahom City, Okla.

L4

Dear gir:-

Reference 1anadotoyur lwotml, 1933,
in connectior with the CHARLES !.&TRBCBIL kidsaping esse. On ﬁn

s me date, a circular letter was adldressed dy this offies to all
S8tate and Rational danks ia the Fev OZleans office distriet rele- -
tive to the used $20.00 billa issued by the Foderal Reserve pank,

10tk District.

Upon receipt of teiephonic iaformation from the Pureau
oz sugust £, 1933, relative to the Cashier's chesk dated August 5,
1933, drawz on the Hennepin State Btak, Vimneapolis, ¥Winn., payabdle
to S, H, Peters, snother eircular lotter was, oa that date, for-
warded ¢o all barke in this territory, setting forth faformation re-
garding the Ceshiert's check, reiterating the informtion previosuely
furnished conceraing the nsod $20.00 Federal Reserve potes, &° “ute
lining tbhe actiom desired in the event any of these were prescuied
to the banks {n this district.

- Telegram was received from the St. Peul office on August
7, 1933, advising that the Cashier's check has been cashed.

The notice to the banks reg_ardlng the uesed £20,00 Federeal
Reserve notes will remain in effect until edvice from you that same
phould be discontinued. :
Very truly yours,

R, Fhitley,
Speciel Agent in charge.

/ LETI T
cc-Pureau R B B T
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WERNER HANNY

UNITED STATES BUREAD OF INVESTIGATION .
203 POSX OFFICX BUILIING : |
ST PAUL MINN. :

RETEL MOSZ B.RNETT NO RECORD MINNEAPOLIS ARREST OF INDIVIDUAL THIS MY SPOP UNABIX
70 IDENTIXY WITEOUT JURTHER DATA : ‘

BOOVER

cc s DIV SII. “ — “ " -

51C

e S
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-~RECORD ON FlLE FROM MINNEAPOLIS POLICE AND DEEMEJ

L INADVISABLE SECURE HIS NUMBER THERE-:,_V_;”

o HANNT, I

~»;ﬂ~ Wf:f_ _:_ AUGI4#B3
'Zf/.l ‘ | “Da‘;om  . Al ;"‘f-‘??—.-tf_‘if.,f":”

== .-—.-,,; 3?:

WESTERN UNION MESSENGERS ARE AV. RTHEDBJVER?OFNOTESANDPAOCAGES.
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224 Federal Building,
OGklahoma Vity, Okla.,

REC: . Angust 7, 1933,
\\;\lgi”C‘,q/
'\Q\‘\\uhmﬂ’ <,
3{ N\ %2 V
Director, T2 9\\" O
, United States Buiﬂqa,? 2 gation,
Washingta, D. C.SN cb’"':{““b ’o’; o
{/cp'[' Q( A \\

Dear 8ir: @&%ﬂmm Bubjects,
%\'\, C. ¥ QUrachel ~ Victim
\b\ O Kidnaping.

‘ Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 4, 1033,
concerning failure of this office to properly address a telegram
to 1. F, Cullen, at the New York City Office, on August 1, 1933,

— I desire to advise that this telegram was sent to all
Bureau offices and was filed with the “telegraph company here, to-
gether with an attached sheet containing the full end correct ad-
dress of each Bureau office to which the seme telegram was to be
sent., The error was on the part of the telegraph company, as our
instruct{ons to them were to send the wire to the following address:
T. F. Qullen, United States Burseu of Investigetion, 370 Lexington
Avenue, Room 1403, New York City, N.Y. I regret the incident but

( it was not the fault of this office.

guondd JON

(3]

A carbon copy of this telegrem, together with a carbon
copy of ths sheet conteining the aidresses, was forwarded to the
Pureeur end mv stzteent ebove mentioned be checked therebdr,

I saall call = asittention of the Posigl Telegreopa lompeny o iis
errar.

~ o NI Q71 Xd00

Very truly yours,

R. H. c°1v1n,
Special Agent in Charge.

REQCKRDEY

AUG15 1933 ==
B1C
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THE QUILKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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1960 BARKERS BUILOTHG
CHICAGO  ILLINOIS

@ NUNDARD ABOTYIONAL KIGMAPING CIRCULARS FORNARDED YOU TODAY
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ilm
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATIONS

¥ 8 DEPAETMENT OF JUSTICE

1806 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
Gﬂmﬂ c

ADDITIONAL COPIES KIDNAPING BANE CIRCULARS REQUESTED BXING !'ORIABDED
ROOVER
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THE INTEENYTTONYE SYSTEM

W8 10 GOVT COLLECT=FN CHARLOTTE NCAR 10 926A
DIRECTOR= ‘
US BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION: .

< ORWARD TWO HUNDRED TEN ADDITIONAL COPIAES KI DNAPPING BANK

CIRCULARS= lLﬂpwg . 1 _JL_J5'F¢—_

:HUNTT ACT'NG’ 61 /'\ [—“r‘F:‘,I!(' .

(f o ,
’ ’ AL.'(:_‘ -~ v;:f:, P.!‘-i.
N ‘.l‘).'\i,_y L. N N B LT 0
\‘)){ & . AUG 11 1933 (ATHAN
j-""\"" @\!D |l Y ? L U FiLE
i \‘) | o

‘elephone Your Telegrams to ?ostal %legrapb (\(\/




\ .Eepartmmt of Justice » % .

TEI_EGRA'M( RECEIVED
SRS OF, T
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SAIRT PAUL , MINNESOTA

2% %Y. ' ‘ AUGUST 9, 1933,
DIRECTOR
UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.

© URSCHEL KIDNAPING KO ADDITIONAL ARRESTS ROR MONEY EXPECT SQME

DEVELOPMENRTS NEXT TWELVE HOURS PARTIES HELD SIOW IN AIDING BOT

DEVELOPING STOP KEUMORS IN GANGS HERE M@_%MOF WHM

BUREAU HAS RECORD PARTY WHO BROUGHT MONEY HERZ ASKED CHICAGO TO

ENDEAVOR TO LOCATE AND HOLD

Decoded by:

DA ot ¢ AastTer i
BIC i

- . . 2 T
o »J{Lv(é‘-‘-‘["un‘ |7 - , ! =1_ / ;)
' VR ETI AT

~dwards....... poo ot

N INDEXED |
© Hugbes........ n ' AUG 10 1L52 P.M.
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' - August 16, 1933

7-115-108

HLOURDW,

| )

%)

Bpecial Agsnt ia Obargs,

Divisioa of Investigstion,

U, 8. Dopartment of Justiee,

938 Phileadelphia Seviag Fund Bldg.,
Pn{ledelphia, Pemnsylvania.

Dear 8ir: : P

¥ith referense to your hfux dated August 10,
1983, please do advised that the 8% efditional ocopiss of
the bank note list requeated therein, have been sent,

T™he Division should be advieed if these copies

are not reosived.

Very truly yours,

plC

Dirooor.
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H. 8. Burems of Jnbestigation
Bepartment of Justice

735 Philedelphia Saving Fund Bldg.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

~ August 10, 1933.

Directar,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

= Washington, D.C.

‘

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of August

7, 1933, forwarding a supply of Bureau cireular letter
with attached 1ist of bank notes paid as W~

of August 7th,
ransom in kidnaping cases, it is requested that 85 additional
copies thereof be furnished this office in order that this

eircularization will be complete.’

i Very truly yours, '

S LU/\\- AU f. A.?»’zﬁm

Y . R.G. Harvey, .
{ 5 ' RGH:AG. special Agent in Charge.

\\&v

NP
¥ Q%;i:j}i‘ill’;
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o - ADGUST 10 1933

R H 0OLVIN

DIVISION OF INVESTIGAYION

U 5 DEPARTMKENT OF JUSTICE

224 FEBERAL BUILDING

OKLABOMA CITY OKLA

FINGERPRINT CARD RECEIVED FROM POLICE WMf PORT ARTHUR TEXAS ARREST
TAINING FOLLOWING NOTATION QUOTE TEIS Wi ATTEUPTID

mmmmnm‘mmmmmmon ALSO SUSPECYTED '

ENOWING BOMETHING KIDNAPINGS OKLANOMA HE I8 WELL KNOWN THERE ONLY BEEN

HERE 8HORT TIME NOW STOPPING BOUSE PROSTITUTION UNGDOTE SUGGEST YOU

CONTACT DALLAS
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## ) August 10, 1933.

J. E. Hoover, Eéq., Director,

U.S. Bureau of Investigationm,

| 1 Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C. ‘
My dear Mr. Hoover:
_ Receipt is acknowledged of your circular letter of the
D 7th inst., enclosing numbers of certain $20. notes on the
Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City, Mo. We shall endeavor

to wateh for b»ills of these numbers.

—_ Very truly yours, _ '

( GAD-M : President.
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National Gommercial Bank & Trust Company
{ Al -
[ -7 Gap!l $1,500,000. Surplus $%,000,000.
i Member of Federal Reserve System
| J-Raymond Roos Albany, New York
? August 10, 1933
: Mr. John Edgar Hoover,
' Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Justice,
Weshington, D.C.
\ Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of
your circular letter of August 7,
enclosing a 1list of the numbers on bank
notes paid 1n ransoms in kidnaping cases,
and shall be pleased to cooperate with
your Bureau. However, as we have two
Branches, may we ask that you send us
two additional coples.

(: ' Very truly yours,

CASHIER

JRR EW

- 192/,

7.:4:5 77

REGORVED

ot '-;~? ‘VO&“‘ . -.,“ <. 11 |933 f

biC
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7-115-111 Angust 14, 1953,

Er. J. Raymond Roos,
Cashier,
Natiomel Comnercial Bemk

end Trust Company,
Albeny, New Yark.

Dear Sir:

T

In complience with the requeat contained in your
letter dated iugmst 10, 1553, I ax enclosing herewith
two additional copies of this Division's circular
letter of sugust 7th, to which are attached lists of
nusbers on bank notes paid as ransom in kidnaping cases.

I greatly appreciate your cooperation {n this matter.

Yery truly yours,

. Directox.
kno, #201865,

CC-New York.

b1cC

PSRN
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224 Federsl Building
Oklehome City, Oklahome PRI s

\ RBC.. August 7, 1933 .»”p -
NUR : QKL
~/ =¥
g&:;: .5 i;;'
Special Ageat in Cherge, Y e
United Etetes Bureau of Imvestigstion, \*{))>\\\;, |
905 Frederal Reserve Bank Building, “MZE‘:" e
Mo MM

Kanses City, Rissouri,

Desr Sir: Re: C, r.ovnchcl'
Xidnaping -

An faformant eame into the Bureau office here and advised
thet on July 27 im the toilet of & pool room im shis city he overheard
two charecters conversing about the Urscbel kidnaping cese and dis-
cussing the possidility of making some money out of it one way or
another, Oune of these man, whose identity is unkmown, stated to

the other thet the whole plot origineted ir Kensas City im the derter
shop snd pool room run e the®jinx, whose true name the infor-
mact understood to be or soxnething similar.

This informstion is psssed slong for such sttention
as 1t may seem to merit at Kanszes City if such a place is known.

Yery truly yours,

E. H. 001713.

- Speciel Agent in Cherge.
cc: Bum“\/ pec en n erge
,\‘\
s e
“EXED : - .

3“‘/‘ hadl o ,

viC. R
LT TN Fad |
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' 420 Fost Office Bldg.,
. ) ’ ' Lallas, Texas,

August B, 1933,

Cpecial Agent in Charge, e WIS
’  U.S. Bureau of Investigcation, S T

224 Federal Bldg., ST T T Y

Oklahoma City, Okl=home. e o

Re: Unknown Subjectis,
Charles F, Urschel-Victim.
KIDN:PPING.

Transmitted herewith is & memorandum prepared
pursuant to telephonic instructions from ZAC F.J. Blake
relative to Air Lines and weather conditions at the
Fort Worth, Texes airport termival..

Transanittec also are 6 original airport re;gister
sheets covering 7/23/43 to 7/31/33, inclusive - which '
sheets are to be returned to the Fort worth Municipel
sirport when they haeve served their purpoce.

Cozies of this letter ere being designcted for
the Kansas City office and the Dureau, to whic* =are
attached one copy of this memorandum for the I:sziacs City
office and two copies for the Dureau.

Very truly yours,

D.L. MeCormack, acting
Specinl Agent in Charge.

- e e =
DLiL / f’r_f ‘/Lsz.. - :
¢¢  Burcou , "‘E‘-‘?;,[ 37‘?_;2?_?__?_;_”) ’
K.c. : .. ‘ : . P :

7-7- R T




= rman e
PP OUs ST R BT P L =
B it e

I N e

_'

Dallas, Texes.
August 8, 1933,

EEMORAMNDUNM

RE: Unkmown Bud jects.
Charles ¥. Ursahel-Vietim,
KIDNAPPING, ’ :

Period 8/7-8/33

T0: Oklehoma City Offioce.

At the office of the Ameriean Airways e)d rt
Yort Warth, Texas, agent interviewed who
stated that the company had just moved into r pow quarters the day

bdefore, and their records were not all availeble at the time of agent's

fnterview,

However, he stated there are 16 ships operated by the

Amsrican Airwgys that arrive and depart fraom the airport at Fort Worth

as follows:

yia

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE DineLCTION
8:37 AM Froz Cleveland ¥esmphis Ne
8:565 AM 9100 AM To Gelveston ¥eeo S
9100 AM ©:05 AM To Brownsville waco s '
9:00 AM 9:10 AX To Los Angeles El Paso W
9:10 AM 9:15 AX To Amarillo Amarillo Nvi
9:40 AM 9147 AN Froz Los Angeles El Paso W

10:08 AM To Atlanta Shreveport i
10110 AM To Cleveland Kemphis XE
B:22 PX Froz Atlanta Shreveport E
6:05 P 6:10 P Froxz Amarillo Amarillo b 1)
6:58 FM From Clevelend Memphis NE
7:40 PM Y:i45 P ¥roz Brownsville ¥aco s
7:45 PM 7180 PM ¥rom Galveston waco S
8:20 PM 8127 PN To Los Angeles El Paso W
10:01 PM 10:08 PM Proz Los Angelss El Paso ) 5
10145 Pu To Cleveland Memphis Nz
RECAPITULATION
NE 4 ships
8 ¢ "
W g "
W 4 "
B g "
OOPTES D mc
o ESTROY®D ole

MAR 16 1965

Bib
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In sonasstion with the movements of these ships, D -2t
there were no individual legs; shat all the imformation from pilots re-
seived by means of redio and teletype machinss was recorded on a daily
‘ repart sheet; that this sheet 414 not eemtain definite information as to
the arrivals and departures of ships other than Fort Worth, it being
sometimes impossidle to ecztast the pilots, However, the pilots are
required to report at lsast every 20 minutes while en route, and the
information reesived from them is thea tramsferred to the daily report
sheet. In order to sompile a separste log for each shest 1t would be .
noecessary $0 go over ths daily report sheets, which states -
would neeessitate the services of one of their experiesnced employees,

{n order to interpret some 0f the eode language oontained on these sheets.
This would probvably require several days.

a In going over the schedules rlth—he stated that the
planss in and out of Fort Worth are gemerally on time; that the only two
lines over which planes pass during the day are the Fort Worth - Amarillo
Line and the Fort ¥Worth - Atlanta {via Shreveport) Line. 'On all the
other lines there are at least four ships - two arriving end two departing
each day.

Oa the Fort NWorth = Amarilloc Line the Amsrican Aiirways operate a
Pllgrinm plans with a Hornst motor., This plane lesves Fort Yorth at 9:15
$0 0:20 AM and should be in the viginity of Parsdiss ané¢ Bridgeport, Texes
botweon 0:40 and 9:45 Ali. The same planc leaves amarillo et 3:3% Fl.,
stops at Wichita Falls and depert: from the latter place at 5:05 P., and
should pass over the Paradise and Bridgeport vicinity between 5:40 and
5:45 PM esch day. The only stop en route from Fort Worth to amarillo ie
msde at Wichite Falls, Texas.

srae ot

The daily reports comcerning the movemente of ships indicate that
from 7/3/33 to 7/29/38 this ship was about on time every day; that there
wves no rain recorded over the course during that period. However, on
Sunday 7/350/33 there is a notation on the records as follows:

*"Plane left Fort Worth at 11:45 AN,
being 4stainad by storm - rained
continuousaly from 8 AM to 4 Pi - 4id
not get arrival at Wichita Falls -
plane took extreme Northsrly course
t0 avoid storm.”™

Aceording co— this plane evidently deviated from its
regular oourss and took & more Northerly oourse in order to avoié ihe
storm then prevailing in the vicinity of Perediss and Lridgeport, Texms.

The reocords further show that the same plane left imarillo, Texas &t
3:30 Pir the same date and arrived =t Wichita Fealls, leaving the latter
place at 5:55 P, arriving at Fort Worth about 7 PM - about ome hour late.

-&- pic
B1DO
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Depart 9:40 AM from Oklabhome City far Fart Worth 8outhbound

30180 AN * JFort Worth * Dallas

048 A * Dallas Tulsa ~ Northbound
8:40 P " Oklahoms City Yort worth Southbound
9100 Pl " Pert Worth ‘Oklahoma City Nerthbound

RECAPITULAT ION

Southvound 2 ships
Horthbound 2 "

In connectiorn with the above schedules statec that the routes
betwoen Oklahoma City, Tulsa, Dallas, =nd Fart Worth, are the sasme sz used
by the Bowen ALr Lines. 4socording to the records oa file, thers was no rein
reported by the ships between ¥/21/33 and ¥/29/35 Snclusive; however, on
9/30/33 the pilot of the Chisago - Fort Worth plane reported rain at 8lidell,
Texae at 8 Ail. The records further show raim on arrivel at Port Worth thet
day. A complete log of eash ship, -.tntod, wee on file at the
Tulss airport.

At the office of the United Alrlines, 1402 C St., Dallas, Texas,
agent interviewed who stated thet
the only eourse within & radiuz af 500 miles of Dallas and Fort Worth over
which oaly two planes eperated a dxy, was the Fort Worth - Atlanta line of
the Amsrican Ai{rways and the Yort Wortsh - Amarillo lins of the Americen
Afrweys, Without mentioning anything adbout the vieinity of Pareadise or
Bridgeport, Texas, agent asked where a plane would be approximetely
at 9:45 AX and E:45 P each day, provided there were only two plenes & day
over the route. In searching the various schedules, he replied that there
was a plane leaving Fart Wortk at 9:105 Al over the American Airweys for

Amarillo, and that about 9:45 Ak this plane would be over Cook's Lake or

‘ Paradise Leke, located in the vicinity of Paradise, Texas and Decatur, Texas;

that at 5:45 P:: the same day the plane would be at about the same plaee.
That be is very familiar with the country detwsen Decatur erd Parsdise,
i{neemnch as for the past b years he has had a eabin situated on the lake
adout a mile Narthwest of Paradiss, whic: he hes reated - witk four of his
friends ~ for hunting purposes. ie etaied that this is & somewhet hilly
country, there being quite a bit of woods and swamps, That he was &t the

. lake last Sunday, 8/6/33, and observed that the morning plene paseed over the
: lake about 9:45 AM amd the evenins plane 5:45 PM. He s2id that the plane is
' 8 Pilgrim make with & Hornet motor, eac¢ [iies approxinately 600 to 600 fest

"~ high., He further stated thet during the duck hunting scason he has waited

for these planes to pess due to the fact they disturd the ducks on the lake.

Pu.o advised agent that he is familiar with an auto:obile
trip to this gountry from Oklahoma City. Th=t 4if he were to drivc his car
he would go to Korman, eross the bridge at Lexingtan, continue to Purcell,
Pauls Valley, Davis, Ardmore, liarionsttc, Thackersville, and fro.. there on &
vough road to Gainesville, Texes, thence to Denton, &nd Decatur, and from the

‘atter plece on a country 4irt read to Paradise, Texes. Thet during this

-4~ b7c’
b10
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—ctated that this plane probably flew over the regular route.

The record for 7/31/33 shows that the Fort Worth - Amarillo plane
departed from Fort Worth end errived et Amarillo on time, departing from
Amsrillo and arriving at Yort Worth on reguler schedule time, There wes
no record of any rain over this sourse on 7/31/33.

On the Fort Worth - Atlanta line a plane leaves Fort Worth at 10:08
Al for Atlanta (via Shreveport), and one arrives at Fort Worth from
Atlenta (via Shreveport) at 5:22 Pii. The two plenes on this line would
probably be eliminated inmsmuch as the one from Fort Worth departed fro.
there at 10:08 A and the other arrived at about 10:28 PuM; it being noted
that Mr, Urschel stated he heard two planes regulerly every day st about
9:45 AM and 5:45 Pu.

The offices of the Bowen Air Lines at leachar Field Airport, Fort
Worth, Texas, were closed for the day at the time of agent's viesit;

ho his o Dallas, ascertained the next day from
that there is & total
of six arrivals and departures of planes from Fort Worth and Dallas for

Oklaehoma City and Tulsa, Oklehoma; that these plenes are equipped with
only one receiving set and therefore no informstion is availadle froc the
pilots en route ac to weather conditione and stops en route - the schedules
being as follows:

Depart 8:10 AN from Fort Worth for Dallas '

" 8:30 AM ¥ Dallss " Rulss Northbouné

" 11:00 A} " Fort Worth " Dsllas

" 11:20 AK " Dallsms " QOklehoma Ciiy "

" 1:35 PM * Fort Worth * Dalles

" 2:00 P " Dellas " Tulsa " .

" 4:25 P " Tulsa ® Fort Worth-Southbound

" 3:30 P1¥ " Okla. City " " "

d 7:20 P4 "* Tulsa " " "
RECAPITULATION

Northbound 3 shipe
Southbound 3

Toxad? BnerietriioVed ittt il
stated thet the United Airlines have a total of four planec in end out of

Fort V%orth each day - and the schedules are as follows:

- B1C
BID



trip there are & mumber of forks of the river in the vicinit catur,
Acoording %o ene of the lakes is nammd after a
"who has been [ oocation a1l his life mnd knows the terr
well, but be would mot vouch for him deing reliabdle, as

referred to as being an cutlaw.

ory very
18 sometinec

At the United States Alrways Weather Bureau ham Adrport,
Fort Worth, Texas, agent intervieswed who
stated that the weather comditions &re received from Kansas City every
four hours. According to his charte or file from 7/83/33 to 7/31/33
inclusive, ke furnished agent with the touovug usofficial weather reportis:

v/23/33 aatn at Bhrevepert, La., Bouﬁon and Dalles, Texus
- 12 noon amnd 4 FP¥
Rein at Waoo, Texss 8 A
Rain at Little Rock ard Shreveport, 8pringfield, Ill.
4 P and 8 Pu

v/24/33 Rain at Little Rock, Ark. 8 PM
v/25/33 Rain et Memphis, Tenn., Little Kock, Ark. and

Shreve yort, La. 4 A
kain at Memphis, Tenn. amd Little Rock, Ark.

8 Al
Rafin at kumphis, Tenz, and Little Rock, arx.
1z moon. '
Rain et lemphis, Tenn. end Little Roek, £ixk.
& Pl
Rain et Memphis, Tenn. and Litile Roeck, ark.
8 Bl
v/26/33 Rain at Little Rock, Ark. 4 Al
Rain at Little Rock, Ark. anl Memphis, Tenn.
8 AM )
7/27/33 Rain at Little Rock, ark. 4 Al, 8 as, 12 moon
7/28/33 Rein at Shreveport, la. 12 moon o
7/29/33 No reain
7/%0/33 Rain at Dallas, and Waco, Texa:, Tulsa and
Ardmore, Oklu, 12 moon |
Rain at all these j: .u1: ex.vp? C.lehoma Citiy
¢ PM

Refn at Amarillo and Dallas, Texss 8 i

s K1
o11%
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v/31/33 _Rain at Ardmore and Oklahoma City, Okle.,
and Waco, Texas 8 AN
Rain at Okleahoma City amc Tulsa, Okle.
8 Pl

The cities mentionsd above ocoanstitute what is known ec the Central
Ssation on the Airweys map, which cemprises: lNorth Dakota, South Dakota,
Wyoming, Sastarn Colorado, all of Texas, Eastersd New Mexico, Iows, Western
Illinois, Missouri, Arkansas, Western Tennesses, Mississippi, and Louisiana.

m stated be was at his eamp located on the lake near
Parad]¥8, Yexass, on Sunday ¥/30/33, and thet it ruined all that day.

At the office of the Meacham Field Airport agent nurvtmd,
who stated that the only record kept in his office 18 the

ture of planes, which are registered im his "Fort Worth
Airport Register."” This register gives the time of arrival, make and type
of airplane, registration or l{cense nuxber, neme of owner, name of pilot
and licenss pumber, pumber of orew, number of passengsrs, arrived from,
remarks - destinestion, ete., and time of departure.

In endeavoring to dstermine where & ocerteain plamne wouid dbe about
9:45 Ay and 5:45 Pi, taxing into consideration the dsparting and errivel
time as i{ndicated on ths Yort Worth Airport Register, end assumin:s that only
t es @rossed over the sams place - each going in the opposite direction -
jstated that the American Airweys plane on the Fort Worti, e amrillo
ne was the only plane he was able $0 figure on in referring to the
Terminal Circumference Asrensutic map in his office. He steted that this
plane nt 9:40 to 9:40 AM and 5140 to 5:45 P =hould ot more then § miles
Nortt - South of Briégeport, Tezce, However,*swted that this
only applies to the planes departing and arriving at ths Fort ¥Worth terminal;
that it is possible that at the pams times of day two planes could possibly
be out of scue other airport terminsl. Based on & radius of 500 miles he
named three other important airport terminals, viz - Tulss, Oklehoma;
Kansas City, Mo, and Wichita, Kansas; stating thut it would be an easy
matter to determine from ths terminal's circumference &eronautic maps
posied in such terminals and by reference to the arrivals and departuree of
Planes as recorded in the pirport register. In order to properly arrive at
such infor_ stion stated that it would be necessary to check the
other airport te 5 at Tulsa, Kansas City, and Wichita.

To turther assist 1n tais tnvestication, (NI voruntersyy
turned over to agent the originel Fort Worth Airport Register asheets for
the period of 7/23/83 to 8/1/33, fnclusive - with the reiusst they be
returned to his offioce after they havc served their purpose. These original
register sheets are bdeing forwarded herewith to the Oklahaoma City office,

K.D.
e ' B1C
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.l'o :o ‘o Gnhn,
Bank of Montreal,
Post Offiee Box 570,
Bontreal, Canada,

sugust <2, 1332,

Dear Sir:

I desire to ascknowledge reeeipt of your communioca-
tion of the 10th. instant and to thank you for your kind
offer to dietribute to your six hindred brenches throughout
Canada & eircular issued by this Division listing the serial
nuabers of bank notes peid as ransox in kidnaping cases,

The Hev York office of this Division has been directed
to forwurd the necessary number of eirculars directi:to you.

Very truly yours,

Director. R

- 5IC
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ESTABLISHED 1817

1 HEAD OFFICE

P.O.Box 570
Tenth

August
1933.

Dear Sir;

\ With reference to your communication of
! the 7th instant requesting co-operation in detect-
ing bank notes paid out as ransom in kidneping
cases, this is to advise that, as we have nearly
six hundred branches throughout Cenada and in
other countries where we are nepresented, it
would not be feasible for us to notify each branch
of the particulars of these notes unless we were
provided with sufficient lists of the ,notes to
cover our various offices. If you would care

: to furnish us with these, we would be glad to
( circulerize our offices in this connection,

I am,
\A‘f'-

y Yours very truly, -

)
'y, |
Assistant Secretary.

J.E. Hoover, Es piio Sty S :
"Director, oo A g 1933 -7-//9 _LZJ&JT
United States Bureau of Investigation, g
bepartment of Justice, AUG 11 L35
Weshington, D.C. : e I

. i - 184
’( -1 - -
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vicinity of St. Paul.
of the telephone in connection with any really important developments,

rather than use the mails, as the deley occasioned by the use of the mzils
mey bte of material importance.

August 7, 1933.

TELEPHONE CALL TO MR. RANNI

I celled Mr. Hanni at St. Paul to stress the necessity for im-
mediate action with regard to the Urschel noites believed to be in the

I also advised Mr. Hanni that he should make use

RECORDED

AUG 1 21933
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Mr. J-Eoﬂoover,
Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

v Department of Justice,
Vashington, D.C.

o~ Dear Sir:- List of Bank Notes paid as Rensom
\ in Kidnaping Cases.
o

Referring to your letter of the 7th instant, we shall be
glad to forwerd to our Branches a list showing the numbers of the Bank
notes mentioned if you will supply us with & sufficient quantity for

the purpose, nemely, one hundred and fifty lists.

Yours very truly,

. Secretary.
p‘ Iy
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7-115-114
RECORDED Auguss 15, 1

I i
oAy 1’33‘-’
. e Mr, Co Wright, Seeretary,
The Dominion Bank,
Taronto, Canada,

Dear Sir: '

With refersnce to your letter of August 10, 1933,
an causing to be forwarded to you under meperate oover
150 eopies of this Division's circular letter of August 7
to which are attached lists of serial pumbers on bills paid

as ransom in kidnaping cases,

I appreciate your oooperation in ¢his matter.

-

Yery $ruly yours,

. - - A:.\;' - - s
Direster, <.

AN

Copy to:
SAC, New York.

/ R et
£y 550 ) | .
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T %‘ : August 10, 1923.
B
MEMOPANDUNM
f Oklehoma City telephoned to inguire
whether there vere any further developments in the Urschel case.
= I edvised that we had some very good leads and were me¥ing what we
considerecd sutstantiel prozgress.
N
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Y. 3. Bureenr of Inbestigation

Bepartment of 'ﬂusti:z

201 Liverty National Life Blds.,
Birminghem, Alabama,

- e

August 10, 1C37,

Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation,

Washington, D. C.

Deer Sir: ;5&
A

With further reference to Bureau letter end the
letter from this office concerning Bureasu circular letter dated
August 7th with respect to the list of bank notes paid as ransom
in kidnaping cases, pleese be advised that the Birmingham office
bas on hand a surplus of approximately one hundred fifteen (115)
circulars, stamped with the return address of this office.

Inasmuch as request has been made for an appropriate
supply of circulars for distribution by the VWestern Union and Postal
Telegraph Companies, the Bureau may reduce the number of'circulars
requested for such distribution, by one hundred fifteen.

?

Very truly yours,

¢ U RECORDEDxl TS "/Lé
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FORM NO. ¥
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY’ aKIA . FILE NO. ?-20
REPORT MADE AT: DATE m MAPI: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:
Pittsburgh,Pa.|Augs 11,1935  |Ang,1+0,1933 - -
TITLE: mm swmrs; ' CHARACTER OF CASE:
CHARLES F. URSCHEL, VICTIM 9 KIDKAPING

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

DETAILS:

Al)l beanks, Western District of Pennsylvanis,

Northern and Southern Districts of West Virginia,

796 in numbe, requested by letter, to cooperate

in endeavors to detect and detain persons exchang-
ing or depositing large sums used Twenty-Dollar

notes, drawn on Federal Reserve banks, District

Ko, 10} also exercise same precaution in payment
deposit or exchange Cashier's Check dated Minnespolis,
Minn, 8/5/33 drawn on Hennepin State Bank in the
amount of §1,800 which check was subsequently ceshed,
Bame mentioned banks forwarded copy Bureau circular letter
dated 8/7/33, with attached lists of bank notes with
serial numbers paid as ransom.

Pe

REFEREECES: Wires (2) Oklahoma City Bureau Office dated
8/1/33.

Telephone commnicetion from Buresu 8/6/33.
Wires, St. Paul Bureau Office dated 8/6/33 end 8/7/33.

Buresau letter dated 8/7/33.

DO NOT WRITE 1N THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED: m

RECORDED AND INDEXED:

1 AUG 1 2 19m

i
)
] & BUREAU OF INVESTIGASICN D HF
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNIZ)ED TO: ( mG i s 19
I

Buresu: - . JJ ] . | JACKETED:
Oklehoma Cfty: ) S 3 H DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -
St. Paul: COPTER DERTROVED 2 ' ROUTED TO:

Pittsburgh: 136 Wiak 16 1965 2 . 5‘6/&'/
V.E.O X H v, 0.6

UL Py L= 20~ 32— 309,000 3803} ~
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PAGE 2,

T

DETAILS: AT PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA: Upon receip$ of reference wires
fromthe Oklahoma City Bureau Office end the same date, a circular letter
was forwarded to 796 banks situate in the Western District of Pennsylvenis, i
25 countiesy Northern and 8S8outhern Distiricts of West Virginia - entire [
state - 85 counties, requesting their cooperation and to immediately 3
notify this office by telephone in the event there were presented for

exchange or deposit, large sums of used Twenty-Dclli:— Pederal Eescrve Hotes

issued by District No, 10e To date, no informmstion hc: been receiv.i irom

the referred to banks indiceting the exchange or deposit of described

Federal Reserve notes.

Upon receipt of reference telephone communicetion from the Bureau and reference
wire from the St. Paul Buresu Office dated 8/6/33, all the above mentioned
banks were eircularized by letter, requesting them to be on the lookout

for a Cashier's check drawn on the Hemnepin State Bank of Minnsapplis, Minn,
dated 8/5/33, payee, S. H, Peters, in the amount of $1,800,00, Subsequent

to the mailing of these letters, reference wire fram the St, Paul Bureau

Office dated 8/7/33 wes received, advising that the referred to Cashierts

check had been cashed.

Upon receipt of reference Bureau letter and the lists showing the numbers

of the bank notes paid as ransom in kidnaping €ases, the same herein referred
to banks were forwarded the lists with attacked letter of the Director of tre
Bureau. To date, mo responses have been received from the barke indicating
receipt of the mentioned end described Federal Reserve notes,

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:
THE PITTSBURGH OFFICE: Will, upon receipt of information from eny of the

banks in this district, indicating receipt of Federel Reserve notes,
described as to serdsl mumbers in reference Bureeu letter, follow out

apprcrriate leads. .

PENDING
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August 7, 1933. -

MEMORANDUM OF TELEPHONE CALL FROM MR. NATHAN.

Re: Urschel Kidnaping.

Mr. Nathan advised he hed instructed the St. Paul cffice to get in
touch with the Royal Canadien Mounted Police at Winnipeg, as he thinks the
individuals in question might be headed for Winnipeg. I advised Mr. Nathan L
I had yesterday requestéd Mr. Bughes to advise St. Paul to contact the Mounted
Police and have them be on the look-out for the méney order. Mr. Nathen
advised that the banks in Canada are all cheins of two banks——the Royel Bank
end the Bank of Montreal. I instructed Mr. Nathan to have the ransom notes
circulars to the Canadisn border by Air Mz=il today. Mr. Nathen ststed that
he had been very encouraged by an eirplene lead, but that it was not proving
out as well as expected.
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COVERING ALL TELEPHONE CALLS RURAL DISTRIGTS THAT VICINITY.

P ST s

STOP ADDITIONAL INFORMATION lNDICATES KELLY RECE&TLY STPAULAa\

R

NOW ENROUTE INDIANAPOLIS HAVE REQUESTED

ce e e =

AND ADVISE STPAUL AND THIS OFFICE BY TEEEEHONE“BEL

N e e -

Ir [0 117" SU—
Mr. Edwards..__.
Mr. Eganl.o—.o....
N My 'Hughet.....‘../
Mr. Nathan.... ..
aMr.lelsoR .

BEST LEAD SO FAR-,
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